MINUTES
MEETING OF STATE HIGHWAY AEIE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
fichwond, Virginia
Juma 21, 1244

The wmonthly meeting of the State Wighway and Trensportation
Lommission was held 4n the Centrat Office In Richmond, ¥irginia, on
June 21, 1984, at 11:10 a.m. The chaizmen, Wr. Hargld ¢, King,
presided.

Present: Messrs, King, Bane, Brydges, Forrester, Suiffra,
Rumphreys ., Quicke, Smatiey, and Yaughan.

Absent: Messrs, Midsnn agnd Smith,

On motion of Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, the minutes of
the meeting of May 17, 1984, were approved.

On motion of Wr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smallay, permits 1ssued
Trom May 17, 1984, &0 June 2D, 1984, Inclusive, 25 shown by the records
of the Department, were approved.

Motion was made by Mr. Quicke, secandsd by Mr. Smalley, that can-
ceTlation of permits from May 17, 1984, to Jume 20, 1984, faclusive
a5 shown by records of the Department be approved.

Motion carrfed.

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr, Smalley, that the Commission
approve additfons to the Secondary System from May 17, 1984 to June 20,
1924, inclusive, as shown by the recards of the Department,

Motion carried,



6/21/04

Moved by Mr. Quicke.spronded by Mr. Smalley. that the Commissfon
confirm Tetter baTiot action on bids received April 10, 1584, an the
following projects and authorize axecution of contracts by the Deputy
Commissioner or Chief Engineer:

RITUMINOUS PLANT ML
st Na.. FHI'._IEGEE.&G?EE_':'H-&#EB ;_'Edl‘lt_l"n'f;t'Itelﬂs'A-A—#, A=D=d, A-F-4,

e & ] |- L ]

Furnishing, DaHveHng and -Applying Plant Mix Bituminows Material,
Northern ¥irginia Oivision. Award of coutract to Yow biddar, APAC-
:};ﬂnia, Inc., ChantiTTy, ¥irginia,

$1.5881,025.05
Engineering and comtingencies 297 ,201.96
Total amount chargeable tb projact 2,178,227.01

$2,178,227.01 to be fnanced from 100X State Maintenance Funds.

Project Mo, 'PPDEI-!EA-IIJBE M-400; PROC-96A~703, M-400. Contratt Items
- ~b-4, Schedule A0z~

Furnishing, Detivering and Applyfrg Plant Mix Bituminous Material
Northem ¥irgiria Divisfon. Award of contract to Jow bidder, Newtown
Asphalt Company, Inc. o f ¥iminia, Alexandria, Vivginia.

Bid $78],345.30
Engineering and contingencfes 123,452 58
Total amount chargeable to project 904,797 g5

$304,797.86 to ba financad from 76.81% FWWA (F) Consolidated Primary
Eungs B 23.19% State Maintenznce Fimds and 100% State Matntenance
ungs., -

Project Ho. PHOD-96A-TO3 . M-a00. Contract ltem A-C-4, Schedule AD3-B4
Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminoys Material,

fartharn Yirginiz Division. Award of contract to Yow Bldder, Superior
P?wing Corparation, Centreville, ¥irginia.
Bid

§ 87,750.00
Engipearing and contingemcies 13,864 .50
Tatal amount chargeable to mraject 101.,674.50

$101,674.50 to be financed from 1002 State Maintenance Fumds.
Motion carried.



6/21/84

Hoved by Mr. Quickeseconded by Mr. Sm211sy, that the Commission
confiry lettar ballot actfon relecting bids recaived April 10, 1984,
en the following projects and authorize readvertisement:

Project PS0D-5BA-703, W-40D; PNOD-96A-703, M-400, Contract IJtem A-E-4

Furnfshing, Delfvering and Applying Plant Mix 8itunimous Materdal,
Northern Virginia Division. Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate.

Project PHOO-36A-703, H-400, Contract Ttem A-H-g

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminoys Material,
Horthern Virginiaz Division. Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate,

Motfon carried.

Moved by Wr. Quickeseconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Comnfsston
confirm letter ballot action on bids recelived Agrﬂ 10, 1984, on
the following projects and authorize execution of contracts by the
Deguty Commissionar or Chief Engineer:

Project RO95-029-705, M-300; PPOO-96A-7i7
=L=%, achequie = '

M-407, Contract Ttems A-K~4

Furnishing, I:le11ver1n$ and Applying Flant Mix Bituminous Materfal,
Northern ¥irginfa Division. Award of contract to low bidder, APAC-
¥irginia, Inc., Chantilly, Yirgintia.

Bid $568,935.40
Engineering and contingencies B9.891.79
Total amount chargesbls to project 658.,827.19

$658 827,19 to be financed 90% FHWA (IR) Interstats {4R) & 76.4T%
;Hu;«lr} Consoiidated Primary Fumds & 10% & 23.19% State Muintenance
undas,

ijgt PROOD-96R-T02, M-400: PSO0-96A-702, M-400: Contract Ttem R-M-4.
cheduTe

Furnishing, Delivering and npﬂmng Plant Nix Bittminous Material,
koerthern ¥irginia Pivision. Award of contract to low bidder,
Rewton AsphaTt Company, Inc. of Yirginfa, Alexandriz. Wirginia.

Atd $316.100.10
Engineering and contingencies 49,943, 82
Total amowtt chargeshle to preject 365,043.52

$355,043.92 to be financed from 76.81% FHWA(F} Consolidated Primary &
FHWA{RS) Rural Secondary Funds & 23.19% State Maintenance Funds.



6/21/84

Project COF3-001-509, K-501; PNDO-965-703, M-400; Contract Item 5-A-4
Te SOT-B&

Furnishing, delivering and applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Ssuffolk District. Award of contract to low bidder, Lence J. Eller,
Inc., Taslay, Wrginia.

Bid $554,849.00
Engineering and contingencies B7,666.14
Total amount chargeable to project 642 ,515.14

$642,515.14 to be financed from 903 FHWA {HES} Hazard Elimination
Progran Funds & 105 State Maintenance Funds.

Project PPOD-965-703, N-400; PNOC-955-703, M=-400; Contract Item 5-C—4
ScheduTe BOZ-0d

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material.
Suffolk Metrict. Mward of contract to Tow biddar, Willfams Corpora-
tion of ¥irginia, Norfolk, Virginia.

Bid $353,669.90
Engineering and contingencies. 62,1959.84
Total anpunt chargeable io project 455 ,BE5. 74

$455,869.71 to be financed from 76.81% FHWA{F) Consolidated Primary And
23.719% State Maintenance Funds.

Project PROD-965-703. M-400: Contract Item S-D-4: Schedule 503-B4

Furnishing. Delivering, and Applying Plant Mix Bitumincus Mater{al,
Suffolk District. Mwmard of contract 'to Joew bidder, B. P. Short &
Son Paving Company. Inc., Petersburg, Virginia.

Bid $233 ,067.79
Engtneering and contingencles 35,8247
Total amount chargeable to projfect 269 ,892.50

$269,892 .50 to be financed from 100% State Maintenance Funds.
Project PHOO-965-703, M-d00; Contract Item 5-E-4; Schedule 504-84
Furnishing, Delivering, and Applying Plant Mix Bitumincws Materizl,

suffolk District. Award of contract to low bidder, Adans Construciion
Company & Sub., Roanoke, ¥irginia.

Rid $387.116_65
Enginesring and contingencies 61 J64.43
Total ampunt chargeable to preject 448281 .08

448 28! OB to be financed frowm 100% State Maintenance Funds.



6/21/84

Praject FSDU-BEE ?I]E M=400D: FPOO-565-70Z, M-400; PNOQ-955
Ontrac n -4, Schedyie’
Furnishing, Dalivering, and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Materdal,
Suffclk Disterict. Award of contract to low bidder. Adamz Construction
Company & Sub., Roanckae, Yirginia.

Bid , $10%,597.83
Enginearing and contingencies 17 ,.316.47
Total amumt chargeable to project 126,914.35

$126,914.35 to be financed from 76.81% FHWA{RS)} Rural Secondary And {F)
Consol idated Fynds And 23,19 5tate Mzintenanca Funds.

Prai:ct PPO0-955- 702, M-400 i pG4-099-704, M-400; PROO-965-102, M-400
Contract ltem -4, schedule -H4

Furnishing, Dalivering and AppTying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Suffolk District. BAward of contract to low bidder. Blakemrs Con=-
struction Corporetion, Richmond, ¥irginia.

Bid $207,066.92
Engineering and coniingencies 3z,718.57
Total amount chargeable ta project 239.,783.49

£239,793.49 to be financed from 76.81% FHWA{F) Consolfidated Primary
J:_ml:l HDE FHWA(IR)Y Interstate (4R) Funds And 23.1%% And 10% State Mafntenance
unds.



6/21/84
Project PNOO-957-703, M-300, Contract Ttem 7-A-4, Schedule 701-84
Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix 81tuminous Material,

Culpeper District. Award of contract ta low bidder, APAC-Virginfa,
Inc.. Chanti1ly, Virginfa.

Bid %1.219 .6GBA 51
Engineering and contingencies 197 ,450.85
Total amount chargeable to project T.447,139.76

$1,447 13976 to be financed from 100% State Maintenance Funds.
Project PRO0-967-703, M-400, Contract Item 7-C-4, Schedule 702-84
Furnishing, Delivering, and Applying Plant Mix Bitumfnous Material,

Culpaper District, Award of contract te low bidder, Sanders Quarry.
Inc.. Warrenion, Yirginia.

Bid % O64.620.00
Engineering and contingencies 152 ,409.9%
Total amount chargesble to project 1,117,029.96

$1,117,629.96 to be financed from 100% State Maintenznce Funds.
Project PNDO-957-703, M-400; 0622-068-152, B-624 , Cont. Itew 7-F-4, 'Sch, 703-84
Furnishing, Deliyering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,

Culpeper District. Award of contract to low bidder, Lee Hy Paving
Corporatfon, Richmond, Virginia.

Bid 4501 ,466.55
Engingering and contingencies 79,231. 71
Total ampunt chargeable io project 580 ,698.26

$580,695.26 to be financed from F00% State Maintenance Funds And 80%
FHWA{ER) Bridge Replacement Funds And 20% State Mmintemance Funds,

Project PMO)-567-703, M—400, Contract Item 7-G-8, Schedule 704-B4
Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plamt Mix Bituminous Material,

Lulp=per District. Award of contract to low bidder, 5. L. Williamsan
Cempany, Inc., Charlottesville, ¥Yirginia.

Bfd $730 ,565.10
Enginesring and contingencias 115,429.29
Total amount chargaable to projest B45 994 30

4945,594 39 to be financed from 100¥ State Maintenance Funds.



E/21/84
Project PNOO-957-703; N-400, Contract Item 7-H-3, Schedule 705-84
Furnishing, Delivering, and Applying Plant Wx Bituminous Material,

Culpeper District. Award of contract to low bfdder, Megz Contractors,
Inc., Richmand, ¥irginin,

Bid $318,1348.80
Engineering and contingencies 50,265.93
Tetal amount chargeable to preject 358,404.73

$368,404 .73 to be financed from 100% State Maintepance Funds,

Praject PS00-967-703, M-400: PHOD-967-703, M-400, Contract Item 7-J-4
schedule 706-5§

Furnishing, Delivering, and Applying Plant Mix Bituminoys Matertfzl,
tulpeper District. Award of contract 40 low bidder, Generad Paving
Corporation, Manassas, ¥rginia.

Bid $810,947.02
Engineering and contingencies 125,129.63
Totz] amount chiargeable to project 8349,076.85

$939,076.65 to be financed from 76.81% FiMA {RS) Rural Secondary Funds
& 23.19% State Mafntenance Funds and T00% State Maintenance Funds.

Prafect ROE4-054-702, M-300, Contract Ttem 7-1-4, Schedule 707-84
rojact =SB7-JUZ, M=

Eum;s;;nmg. ugng ma %p'tﬂng Plant Mix Bituninous Material,

Culpeper Mstrict. HAward of contract to low bidder, Mega Contractors,

Inc., Richmond, ¥irginia.

Bid $ 905,843.00
Engineering and contingancies 143,123,119
Total suount chargeable ta project 1,048 .966.19

$1,049,966.19 to be financed from 90% FHMA{IR) Interstate (4R} Funds;
756.812 FHWA(F) Consolidatad Priwary Funds And 10% & 23.19% State Main-
temance Funds.



6/21/84

Projects RO64-062-701, M-400; ROBA-DN2-701
Contract Items 7-H-& §°7-P-4, [

M-400; PPO0-967-702, M-400;

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Maierizl.
Cuipeper District. Mward of contract'te low bdder, 5. L. W11 {amson
Comany, Enc., Charlottesville, ¥irginia.

Bid $505.577.00
Engineering and contingencies 74.881.17
Total amount chargeable to project GB85,458.17

$585,458.17 to be financad from 30% FHWA (IR} Interstate (2R} Funds;
76.81% FHNA [F) Consolidated Primary Funds And 10% & 23.19% State
Maintenance Furds.

Project PPO0-967-702, M-400, Contract Item 7-H-4., Schedule 709-84

Furnishing, Defivering and Applying Plant Nix Bituminous Material,
Culpepar District. Award of contract to low bidder, Sanders Quarry,
Inc. , Warrenton, Yirginia.

Eid $159,908.00
Enginearing and cantingencies. 25,265.46
Total amount chargeable to projert 186,173.46

§185,173.48 to be financed from 76.81% FHWA(F) Consolidated Funds And
231.79% State Naintenznce Funds. .

Praject, PNC0-966-703, H-400, Contract Itens B-8-4.4 B-6-4, Schedule

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Staunton District. Award of contract te lTow bidder, Blakemore
Eonstruction Covparation, Richmond, Virginia.

Bid $37 ,095.10
Ergineering and contingencies 65,633.03
Total amount chargeable to project 429.728.13

$429,728.13 to be financed from 100% State Maintenance Funds.



821784
Project PNDO-568-703, M-400, Contrict Item 8-C-4, Schedule 802-84
Furnishing, Delivering, and Applying Plant Wix Bltuminous Mzterial,

Staunton District. ZAward of contract ta low bidder, B & S Contracting,
Inc., Staunton, ¥irginia.

Bid $389,573.20
Engineering and contingencies 61,552.57
Total anount chargeshie to project 451,125.77

$451,125.77 to be financed from 100% State Maintenance Funds.

Project PNOD-068-703, M-400, Contract Item 8-D-4, Schedule 803-84

Furnishing, Delivering and Appiying Plant Mix Bituminous Materdal,
Stasnton Distriet. Award of contract to Tow bidder, Stuart M. Perry,
Ine., Winchester, ¥Yirginia.

Bid $125,603.30
Enginearing and eontingencies 19,823.52
Total amount charqeatfe to profect 145,332.82

$145,332.82 to be financed from 100% Stata Maintenance Funds.
Project FNOO-968-703, M-400, Contract Jtem 8-F-4, Schadule B04-84
Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Flant Mix Bitumincus Materfal,

Staunten District, Zward of contract to low bidder, Valley Asphalt
Products, Inc., Ciear Brook, Wirginia.

Bid 456,256, R0
Engineering and contingencies 8,844 .80
Tatal amaunt chargeable ta praject 85,191.59

$65.191.69 to be financed from 100% State Maintenance Funds.

Project PPOD-968-702, M-400, Contract Item B-[-4; Schedule 805-B4

Furnishing, Deliwering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminpus Waterial,
Stauntom District. Award of contract to Tow bidder, B & § Contracting.
Inc., Staunton, Yirginia.

B4d £112,393_50
En21neering and contingencies 17, 788.17
Total amount charyeable to project 130,151 _67

$310,151.67 to be financed from 76.81% FHWA{F) Consolidated Prinary Funds
And 23.19% State Matntenance Funds, :



B8/21/84
Project PPOD-258-702, M-400, Contract Ttam B-H-4. Schedule BO6-B4

Furnishing, Detivering and El,ﬂng Flant Mix Bituminous material,
Staunton District. Award of contract to 1ow bidder, Blakemore
Construction Corperation, Richmond, ¥irginia.

Bid $229.065.90
Engineering and contingencles 35,192 41
Total amount chargeable to profect 265,258.31

$265,258.31 to ba financed from 16.81% FHWA(F) Consolidated Primary
Funds. And 23.719% State Maintenance Funds.

M'ei ect ROG1 -034-703, ‘¥-400; PPOO-968-702, M-400; Contract Item B-J-4

3

Fornishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Staunton District. Award of contract to low bidder, Stuart M. Perry,
Inc,, Winchester, ¥irginia.

Bid $206,254.75
Engineerfng and contingencies 32 ,588.25
Total awount thargeable %o project 238,833.00

$234.843.00 to be Financed from 0% FHWA({IR) Interctate (4R} Funds &
76.81% FEWA(F)} Consolidsted Primary Funds And 10% & 23.19% State
Matntenance Funds, Motion carried.

Hoved by Mr. Quicke saconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Comnission
confirm lettap hallot action rejecting bids received April 10, 1984,
on the fallawing projfects and authorize readvartisement:

Profects R035-040:705, M=400 “PNDO-965:702; M:400, Contract Item 5-B-4
Fnisning, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix B’Iﬁﬁ‘lnuus Ptarial,

suffolk District. Low bid - more than 5% over the astimata.

Project PSOD-065-702, M-400, Cantract Ttem 5-6-4
urnTshing, DeTivering and Applying Fian tuminous Materfal, Suffolk
Mstrict. Low bid = more than 5% over tha estinate.

Projects PPDO~968<702 . M-400: ROG4-003, 707, M-400, Contract Item 8-A-4
Furnishing, Detivering and AppTyTng PTant Mix Bitaminous Paterial,
Staunton District. Low bid - mare than 5% over the estimata.

Project PNOD-DER-703, ‘M-400, Contract Iten B-E-d
rrishing, Uelivering and Applying Prant Rix Bitumincus Materinl,
Staynton District. Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate.

Motion carried.



68721784

Maved by Mr. Quickeseconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Comission
confirm latter ballet action on bids received April 37, 1584, on the
foliowing projects and mutharize execution of contraets by the Deputy
Cormfssioner or Chief Enginesr:

Project CMNO-S6A-TO2, W-400;.CH50-8
= AT - M

58-702, ‘M-400, Contracy Items

Furnishing, Delivering and Appiying Cold Mix Bituminous Treatment,
Staunton District. Award of contract to 1ow bidder, 5lurry Pavers,
Inc., Glen Allen, Virginia.

Bid $ 7.08%.04
Eniineeﬂng and contingencies 149,640.07
Total amount chargeable to projact 1,086,729 .11

$1,086,729.11 to be financed from J00% State Maintenance Fumnds And 75.81%
FHWA(RS) Rural Secondary Funds & 23.19% State Maintenance Funds.

Pmiett'tﬂﬂ-‘ﬂﬁaé?ﬂz; W400; “Contract Ttens CM-82-84 § CN-B3-84
t. Bid

Furnishing, De11var1ng.md Applying Cold Mix Bitumincus Treaiment,
Staunton Distrigt. Award of contract to low hidder, B & 5§ Contracting,
Inc., Staunton, Virginfa.

Bid $526,195.35
Enginesring and contingencies 83,454 .87
Total amount chargeable to project 611 ,650.22

$611,650.22 to ba Tinanced from 100% State Mafatenanca Funds.



6/21/58%
Project (MHO-968-702; W-400, Contract Item CM-85-34 {Alt. Bid)

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Cold Nix Bituminous Treatment,
Stauntan District. Award of contract to Tow bidder, Stuart M. Perry,
Inc. , Winchester, ¥irginia. .

gid 107 8914 .60
Engineering and contingencies 17, 034.71
Total amount chargeable to project 124,849.31

$124,8459_31 to be Tinanced from 100% State Maintenznce Fumds,

Project CMHD-968-702; M-400, Contract ltem CM-87-84 (Alt. Bid)

Furmishing, Delivering and Applying Cold Mix 81tumingus Treatment,
Stamton District. Award of contract to Tow biddar, Vallay Asphalt
Products, Inc., Glear Brook, ¥Virginia.

Bid $46,889.00
Engineering and contingencies 7. 408.45

Total amount chargeable to project 04,297 .46
$54.,297.46 to be financed from TO0Y State Mafntenance Funds.
Project P-4-24

Clean and Peint Bridge Structural Stesl (9 Brs.), Richmand District.
mnrd of contract to low bidder, Amevican Painting €o.. Inc., Campbell,

Bid $129 ,650.04
Engineering and contingencies 20,484.70
Total amount chargeable to project 150.14.70

$150,134.70 to be Financed from the Richmond District Interstate &
Primary Maintenance Replacement Funds.

Jro)ect P-7-R4

Clean and Pafnt Bridge Structural Steel (18 Bridges), Culpeper District.
Anard of contract to low hidder, American Painting Co.. Inc., Campbeil, OH.

Bid % 91,400.00
Enginesring and contingencias 14,447.20
Total amount chargeable te project 105,847 . 20

$105,841.20 to be fisanced From the Culpeper District Primary And The
Albemarie,Greena, Lowdoun & Prince William Secondary Mainienance Replace-
ment Funds.



6/2% /04
Project PR-A1-BA Roptes 120 & 237

Bit. Concrete Pavement Repafrs, Varlows Locations, Artington Couwnty.
wr;:l n:.:f contract to 1ow hidder, Shirley Contracting Corp., Lorton,
rginia.

Bid $181,44¢0.00
Engineerins and contingenciss 2B ,667 .52
Totai amount chargeable to project 210,107.52

$210,107.52 to be financed from tha Karthern ¥irgTnia Ddyision of VDHET
Maintenance Heplacement Funds.

Project PR-A2-84

Fairfax City Limits tc Routa 1210 {Bradley Road}, Fairfax County.
tﬂf‘? us contract to low bidder, Fl1fppo Constr. Co., Inc., Forestville,
ryland.

Bid $104 ,790.00
Engineering and contingencies 16,356.82
Total amount chargeable tp project 121,346.82

$121,346.22 to be financed from the Fairfax County Secondary Maintenance
Replacement Funds.

Project 50G-A1-84

Sidawalk, Curb and Gutter Repair, Northern ¥Yirginia Division.. Award of
contract to 1ow bidder, Shirley Contracting forp., Lortan, Virginia.

Bid $620,357.00
Ergineering and contingencies 38.016.41
Total amount chargaable to projact 718,373, 41

%718,373.41 to ba finamced from the Fairfax County Secondary Maintenance
Replacenent Furds.

Project SCG-A2-B4

Varipus Locationt - Qrange Hunt Subdivision - Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter
Repair, Horthern ¥irginia Division, .Award of contract to low bidder,
Flippa Canstr. 0., Ine., Forestvilte, MD.

Bid $41%,905.65
Engineering and contingencias 56, H5.05
Total amount chargeable to project 486,250 74

$485,250.74 to be Financed from the Fairfax County Secondary Maintenance
Replacement Funds.



6/21/84

Project SCE-AJ-84

Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter.Repair, Horthern Yirginia Division. Award
of contract to Tow bidder, Fiippo Construction Company. Inc., Forest-
ville, Maryiand, :

aid £514,035.75
Engineering and contingencies B1,217.81
Total amoynt chargeable to project EQ5 254,56

$585,254.56 to be financed from the Fairfax County Secondary Mafntenance
Replacement Funds.

Project OD44-134-104, 'C~505, B-G47

Interchange at First Colonial Rogd, 0.860 Hiles Widening Lt. & Rt. 127
% 3" Reinf. Fort. Cem. Conc. Pave., Drain. Items, S1gnals, 5igns,
Lighting, Toll Plazas and Bridge Widening, City of Virginia Beach.
Mard of contract to Tow bidder. Luke {ansiruction Company. Inc..

Virginia Reach, Virginia.
Constructian Right of W

Bid §4,534.070.59 fel
Engineering and contingencies 716 ,226.42 11.331.76
State Force Work 19,827.30

P17 {tias 4,100.00

Total amount chargeable to project 5,346,284.07

§5,348.,284.07 to be financed frem the Norfolk-¥irginla Beach Tol1l Road
Improvemant Fund No. 94554,

Project 0058-012-108, C-501
From fireensville County Line (M.P. 0.00) To Mecklenburg County Line {¥.P.

23,25} 23.25 Miles Hazard Elimimation Project, Brunswick County. Award
of contract to low bidder, Makco, Inc., Charlottesville, ¥Wirginia.

Bid $386,883.00
Engineering and contingencias 61,127.51
S5tate Force Work 1.815.74
Total amount chargeable to project 449,.826.25

Route 58, Project 6058:040-105, B:606, B-608, B-610

3 Bridge (wAL), Varicus Locations, Greensvitla [ounty. Award of contract
to Tow bidder, 3arhnill Contracting Company & Sub., Tarbor:, NC.

Bid $ %07.027.%0
Enginsering and contingencles 143,152,340
Railroad 78,367.70
Total amunt chargeable to project 1.080,179.50

$277.147.20 to be provided in future Primary Construction Allocations.



6f21/84
Route 64, Project 0064-043-104, N-501

From Boochland County Line To Poute 95 [Richmond-Petersburg Turnpike).
Guardrait and Safety Project, Henrico County. Award of contract to Jow
bidder, lLewhite Construction Company af ¥irginfa, Richmand, ¥Yirginia,

Bid $145.405.25
Engineering and contingencies £22,974.09
Total amount chargeable to project 168,379.28

$16,837.93 to be provided in future Interstate Construction Allocations.
Route Bl, Project DDB1-095-009, C-%06, C~507

Ramps E & F at Int. Routes 81 & B0 And Ramps G & H at Int. Routes B1 & 737,
Washington County. Award of contract to low bidder, Wiley N. Jackson

Co., & Subs., Roanocke, ¥irginia.
{onstruction Right of W
 J0Z.7B%. 00

Bid 5 o BY, 2,
Engineering and contingencies 118,940.75 2.263.82
State Force Work 19,670,007

Total amount chargeable te project 907.952.19

$90,795.22 to be provided {n future Interstate Construction AlTocatfans.

Routa 81, Project 0081-098-101, C-505, B-624, B-625, B-633, B-635, B-637,
m_B"'ﬁT'lﬂa, 830, B4

From D-214 Mi. E. Int. Route 77 To 1.937 Mi. E. Int. Route 77, Wytha County.
Mmard of contract to 1ow bidder, Pendletnn Construction Corp. & Sub, Wythe-
ville, Virginia.

Construction R 51_11: of Way
Bid $11, BI85, E1 .
Engine=ring and contingencies 1,817,104, 0.32
State Forca Werk 25,244 .40
ut111ties 66 ,500.00

Tota] amount chargeable to project 13,419,515,18

$1,341,951.52 to bz provided fn future Interstate Construction Alloczifons.
Route 92, Project 0092-058-104, C-802, B-60%; C-6(M, D-5603

TSR I o) 0 G 0 R,

Route 58 (Bypass), Mecklenburg County. Awzrd of contract to low bidder,
D. 5. Mash Canstr. Co. And D. 5. Nash & Marion D. Nash Appomattax, VA.

Bid $552,513.30
Engineering and contingencfes 102 ,717. %
State Force Work 14 ,573.43
Total amount chargeable to prolect 169,904 .63

$384 ,905.63 to ba provided in Future Primary Construction Alloccations.



B/21/84

Route 295. Praject QO8S5-020-101, PE-10Z

295 aver James Rivar ﬂhesturﬂeld'-mm:im C.L. Pile Loading Tests,
Chestertield County. Award of coniract to low bidder, McLeam Con-
tracting Company, Baltimars, MD.

Bid $159,435.00
Enginesring and contingenzigs 25,190.73
Total amount chargeable to project 184,625.73

Routes 360 & 17, Projects 0I60-079-1545, SROS; 0017-029-1008, SROZ;
*‘l
Repairs to Substructure [Jacketing Files & Epoxy Coating), 3 Bridges,

VYarfqus Locations, Richmond & Essex Countles, Award of contract to
Tow hiddar, Pneumatic Concrete Co., Inc,, Bimingham, Alabana,

Btd 1141 ,590.00
Enginesring and conmtfngencies 22.,371.22
Total amount chargeable to praject 163 961 .22

$163,961.22 to be Financed from the Fredericksburg District Primary
Mrintenance RepTacement Funds.

foute 501, Project 0501-009-103, C-503, D-504

Brainage Structures and Approaches At Cabin Craek and Long Eranch Creek,

Bedford County., Award of contract to Yow bidder, Lavghem & Jolmsom, Inc..
Bedferd, Wrginia.

Bid $297 ,864. 36

Engineering and centingencles 47 ,062.57

State Force Work 5,041.19

Tatal amount chargeahle to project 345,968.12

$129,958.12 to da provided in future Primary Construction Allecations.
Projects 0610-013-T81, H-501; 0650-013-T93, N-501; 0691-013-T94, N-501;
T03, H-501

Ai1t, Cone. Owverlay, Various Locations, Buchanan County. Award of contract
tn low Bdder, Adams Construction Company & Sub,, Roanake, ¥irginia.

Bid §498.230.50
Engineering and contingencles 78,720.42
Total amount chargeable ta project B76,950,92

Rccounts Receivable $576,950.92 - Buchanan County {Coazl Severance Tax}



6721784
Route 614, Project 0614-008-126, H-502

From Int. Route €57 To 1.30 W. W. Int. Route 557, Bath County. Auward
of contract to Jow bidder, F. Clayton Plecker & Sons, inc., Millboro, VA.

Bid $176,952.50
fngineering and contingencies 27,958.50
Total ammt chargeable to project 204,911.00

$44.911.00 to be pruyided in the 1984-85 Secondary Censtruction Funds,
Routs 631, Mroject 0631-070-149, C-504, D-625

From 3.436 M1. W. WCL Stuart To 4.295 Mi, W. WL Stuart, Patrick County.
fmard of contract to Tow bidder. Johnmy C. Jehnzon, Inc., Mount Alry. MC.

Rid $361,595.79
Engfneering and contingencies 57,147.93
State Force Work 3,254 .86
Total smount chargeable to project 422 ,098.58

$146.,326.36 to be provided in the 1984-85 Secondary Construction Funds.
Route £84, Project 0684-0169-155, N-501

From Int. Route 340 To 0.56 Ki. W. Int. Route 340, Page County. Award of
contract to 1ow hiddey, Bappawan, Inc., Front Royal, ¥irginia.

Bid %131 ,422.50
Engineering and contingencies 20,764.76
State Force Work 3,805.35
Total amount chargeable to project 155,993.61

$12 ,993.61 to be provided in the 1984-85 Secondary Canstructicn Funds.

Route 699, Project 0699-053-154, C-501, D-638, ¢-50Z, D-GAE

From 0.023 Mi, WCL Leetburg To 0.201 M1, W. Ent. Route 820, Loudoun County.
Mward of eontract to Tow bidder, Echols 8ros., Inc., A Sub. of Koppers (0.,
Inc, , Staunton, Yirginfa.

Bid $678,880.80
Engineering and contingancies 167,184_17
State Force Work 2,719.88
Total amount chargeakle to project $788,784 .84

$185.784.84 to be provided in the 1984-85 Secoadary Canstruction Funds .,



£/21/84
Routa 721, Preject 0721-007-262, H-300

Fron Int. Route 250 To 0.60 M1. N. Int. Route 250, Augusta County.
Award of contract to low bhidder, Echols Bros, Imc., A Sub. of Xoppers
Co., Ine., Staunton,¥irginia.

Eid § 96,816.50
Enginearing and contingencies 15,297.01
State Force Work B,0&68.36
Total amount chargaable to project 120,1B1. 87

Route 752, Project 0752-011-198, M-501

From Int. Route &38 To Dead End, Butetourt fomty. Award of contract to
taw bidder, Lester C. Scales, {ontractar, Inc., Martinsyille, ¥Yirginia.

#id $66,110.36
Enginzering and contingencles 10,445 £
S5tate Forca Work 5,217.00
Total amount chargeabla to projact B1.,766.80

$28.210.76 to ba provided in the 1984-85 Secondary Construction Fumds.
Foute 768, Project 0768-017-184, N-G01

From Int. Route 749 To 1.60 Mi. H. Int. Routa 854, Carrcll County.
Mward of contract to Tow Biddar. Sowers Constr. Co., Inc., Mount Alry,
North Carolina.

Bid § 97 ,202.55
Engineering and contingencles 15,358.02
State Force Work &, 772.02
Total amount chargezble to project 117,332.69

$16,539.49 to be provided fn the 1984-B% Secondary Construction Funds,
Foute 788, Project 0738-007=274, H-E_Il_l

From Int. Route 786 To E. Ini., Route 787, Augusta Commty. Award of contract
to low bidder, D. 5. Nash Constr. Co. And D. 5. Rash & Marion D. Mash
Appomattox, VYirginia.

Bid $ 95,227, 80
Engineering and contingenctes 15 ,203.487
Total amount chargeable to project 111,430.87




/21784
Routs 1304, Project 1304-036-123, M-501

From Int. Route 1303 To 0.014 Mi. E. Int. Route 1305, Gloucester Couniy.
Award of contract to low bidder, Henry $. Branscome, Ing,, Willfamsburg, VA,

Bid £105,225.%0
Engineering and contingencfes 17,009,689
State Forca Work 1,794,580
‘Total amount chargeable to project 127,120.49

%24 ,620.49 to be provided in the 1384-B% Secondary Construction Funds,
Project 999%-132-240, C-501

From ¢.273 M{. 5. Int. Stwart St. To 0.025 M. N. Int. Stuart 5t.,
Lity of Staunton. Award of contract to low bidder, Torrence Constr.,
Inc., Cherlottesville, ¥irginfa.

Bid

Construction Right of ¥

Engéneerdng and contingencies €1,289.38 126.40
State Force Work 2,663.40
Reilroad T2 ,824 .00
Total amount chargeable to project 485 ,610.62

Notion carriad.

Moved by Mr. Quickeseconded by Hr. Smallay, that the Commission
confirn letter ballot action rejecting blds received Rpril 17, 1984,
on the following projects and authorize readvertisement:

Route 10, Project 0010-051-508, N-507

Int. Routs 10 & 55 (Bypass) 0.76 Mi. wid. 12' & Yar. x Var. Depth Bit.
Conc. Base Couwrse & Bit. Tep, City of Suffolk. Low bid - moare than 5%
over the estinate.

Routa 13, Project 0013-001-509, N-501, Contr. I

Int. Route 13 & 187 {Towm of Nzlsonfa} Traffic Sigmal Modifizaticn,
Accomack County. Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate.

Route 15, Project 0015-053-110, M-502, M-503
5.5 Wi, $. Maryland State Line (0.3 Mi. 5, Route 663) And 5.7 W1. 5.

Maryland State Line (0.5 Mi. 5. Route §63), Widen Bridges amd Approaches
{2), Loudoun County. Low bid - more than 5% aver the estimate.

Reuta 66, Project 0066-000-107, C-501, B=601

From 0.709 Mi. E. . Lynn St. {In Rossiyn) Te Potomac River, Arlington
County. Lew bid - more then 5% over the sstimate.



B/21/84

Routes ﬁﬂi 72 b lﬂnlflE Pr‘uiects 0D6B-037-106. B-606; 107. M-501; 0072-087-
o Mo015 =Uea-107, M-oli

Widan Exist. Supersteacture and Substructure, Yerfous Locatlons, hise
and Dick=nson Counties. Low bid - more than 5X over the exiimate.

Route 258, Praject 0258-087-502, N-501

From D.34 Mi. N. Int, Route 189 To ©.22 M. M. Int, Royte 189, Scuthampton
County. Low bid - more than 5% ever the estimate.

Route 307, Project 0307-067-102, W-501, B-502; 103, W-501

Bridge and Approaches over Flat & Saylors Craeks, Nottoway County.
Low bid = nore than 5% over the estimate.

Route &11, Project 0611-040-149, H-&M

Fr. 0,009 Mi. E. Int. Route 658.To 0.594 M1. W. Int. Boute &67, Greens-
vi1le County. Low bid - more than 5% ovar the estimata.

Routas 537 & 638, Projects pE37-098-134, C-501; 0638-059-135, C-501

From Int. Route 17 To Int. Route 638 And From Int. Route 637 To 0,038
Hi.is- Int. Route 238, York County. Low bid - more than 5% over the
estimate,

Royte 625, Project 0625-031-122, H-501

Fran Int. Route 354 To Int. Route 682, Lancaster County. Low bid - more
thar 5% over the sstimate.

Route 653, Project DB53-077:134, C-501, 0-633

From 1.108 Wi, 5. Int. Route £09 To Int. Route 609, Pulaskl County-
Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate.

Royte 746, Project 0745-020-196, M-501, D-665

From 0.868 Mi. W, Int. Route 10 (WBL} To Int. Reute 10 WBL (Recreational
Access), Chesterfield County. Low bid - more than 5X over the estimate.

Motion carried.




6/21/84

Movad by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smailey. that the Commissfom
confirm latter baliot action on bids recelved May 15, 1984, on the
fo11owing profects and authorize execution of contracts by the Deputy
Conmissioner or Chief Engineer:
BITUMINGUS PLANT MIX

tontract Item A--d, Schedile A0S-84

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminows Material,
Morthern ¥irginia Division, Mward of contract to low bidder,
suparior Paving Corporation, Centreville, ¥irginia.

Bid £389,213.50
Engineering and centingancies 61,495.73
Total amount chargeable io project 450,708 .23

$450,709.23 to ba Tinanced from 100% Maintenance Replacement Fimds.
Contract ITtem 144, Schedile 108-84

Furnishing, felivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Matar{af,
Brista] District. Award.of contract to low bidder, APAC-¥irginia,
Ingc., Danville, Yirginfa.

Bid $171.014.00
Engineering and contingencies 27,020.21
Total amount chargeable to project 195,034, 21

$198,034 .21 to be Financed from Meintenanze Replacement Fumds.
Contract lies 1-¥=4. Schedule 109-84

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Bristol District, Award of contract to Tow bidder, W-L Construction
& Paving, Inc., Chilhawie, Wrginia.

Bid $105,425.25
Engineering and contingencies 1&,657.19
Total amgunt chargeable to project 122,082 .44

$122,082.44 to ba financed from 1003 Maintenance Replacemant Funds.



&/21/84
Contract Itens 7-W-4°%-1:2¥24, Schedate 113-B4

Furnishing, Deltvering and Applying Plant Mix 81tuminous Material.
Bristol pistefct. fAward of contract to Tow bidder, Pendletun Const.
Corp. & Sub., Wytheville, Virginia.

Bfd $166,826.45
Engineering and contingencies 26,358.58
Total amount chargeable to project 193,185.03

$193,185.03 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Contract Jtem 2-L-4, Schadile '205-84

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bitumincus Materfal,
Salen District. Award of contract to low bidder, APAC-Virginfa, Inc.,
Danville, Virginia,

814 $113,071.80
Engineering and contingencies 17 865 .34
Total amount chargeabhle ta project 130,937.14

$130,937.14 to be financed from 100% Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Contract Ttem 2-M-4.. Schedule’ 206-B4

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bftuminous Materfal,
Salem DMstrict, -Award of contract to low bidder, Virginia Asphalt
Paving Co., Inc,, Reanoke, Virginia.

Bid $76,0356.20
Enginearing and contingancies 12,013.72
Total amount chargesble ta project BB 089 &2

$88,049,92 to be flnanced from 100% Maintenance Replecement Funds.
Contract [tem 4-Al-4. Schedole 402-84

Furnishing, Dalivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Richmond Ofstrdct. Award of contract to Tow biddar, B. P. Short & 5on
Paving Co., Inc., Fetersburg, ¥irginia.

Bid $677,389._88
Enginearing and centingancies 107 027 .60
Total amount chargeable t¢ project 784 ,417.48

$754 417 .46 ta be firanced from Naintenance Replacement Funds.



6/21/84
Contract Ttems 44:c¢4‘l'4¢FF¢4;'5¢hedu1e.439-34

Furnizhing, Delfivaring and Applying Flant Mix Bituminous Material,
Richmond District. Award of contract to low bidder. Blakemore Con-.
structien Corporatisn, Richmond, Virginia.

Bid $129,340.76
Engineering amd contingencies 20,435.54
Total amount chargeable to project 148,776 .60

$149_776.60 to be financed from Maintenance Raplacement Funds.
Cantract Itam 4-PE-4, Schadyla 410-84

Furnishing, Delivertng and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Richmond Hatrict. Award of contract to low bidder, Shaosmith Brothers,
Inc., Chester, ¥irginia.

Bid $232 ,.947.40
Enginesring and contingencies 36.805,72
Tetal amcunt chargeable to project 269,753.32

$269,753.32 to be financed from Haintenance Replacement Funds.
Contract Item 4-EE-}, Schedule 411-A4

Furnfshing, Melivaring and Applying Plant Mix BitumTnous Material,
Richmond, District. Award of contract to low bidder, AFAC-Virginia,
Inc., Richmond, ¥irginia.

Bid $335,853.55
Engineering and contingencies 53 064 .86
Total amaunt chargeable to project 388,918_41

$38A,918.41 to be financed from 1003 Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Contract ltem &-I-4, Schedule 604-84

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Fraderickshurg District. Mward of contract to Tow bidder, Blakemors
Construction Corp,, Richmond, Wirginia.

Bid $275,765,90
Engineering and contingencies 43.571.0
Total ampunt chargeable o project 319,336.91

$319,336.91 to be financed from 100% Maintenance Replacems=nt Funds.
Motion carriad,



6721784

Moved by Wr. Quicke, seconded by M». Smwalley. that the Commission
cenfirm letter ballot action rejecting bids received May 15, 1984, on
the following projects and authorize' readvertisement:

fontract [ten 1-Af-4

Furnishing, Deliverfng and Applying Plant Mlx Bitumincus Material,
Briztol District. Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate.

fontract Iten 1-BB-4

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bitumincus Material,
Aristol District. Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate,

Contract [tem 1-CC-4

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material.
Bristol pistrict. Low bid - more than 5¥ over the estimate.

Lontract Etem J=)X-4

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Bristol Qistrfet, Low bid -~ mre than 5X ovar the sstimate.

Comtract Ttem 1-Z-4

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix BEituminous Materizl,
Eristol Bistrict. Low bid - more than 5% over tha estimate.

Contract ltem 4-BR-4

Furnishing, Delivering and Applying FTant Mix Bituminous Material,
Richmond District. Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate.

Motion carred.

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Commission
confirm letter ballot actfon on bids recelved May 23, 1984, on the
following projects and authorize execution of contracts by the Depuly
Cemmissioner or Chiaf Engineer:

Project BR-2A-84

Bridge Joint Resaaling, Salem District. FAward of contract to low bidder,
Wilkins Comstruction Co., Inc., Avherst, ¥irginia.

Bid $61,922.00
Engineering and contingencies 9,783.67
Total amount chargeable to project 1,705.67

To ba financed from Salem District Interstate Maintenance Replacement Funds.



6/21/84

Project BR-50-84

Bridge Hate-rprmfing & Repairs (24 Bridgas), Suffolk District, Award
of contract to low bfdder, Tentury Conc. Services. Iac.. ¥a. Beach, VA,

Bid 322.718.00
Engineerfng and contingencies 66,783 .60
Tetal amount chargsable to project 484 ,508.60

F:ndhe financed from Suffolk pistrict Interstate Maintenance Replacenent
urds .

Project F-1
Furnish & Instald ST'0D. Fence, Farm Gates, CattVeguard and Water Gataes,

Augusta County. Award of contract to low bidder, Echols Bros., Inc..
(A Sub. of Xoppers Co., Inc.), Staunton, ¥irginta.

Bid $49,962.50
Engineering and contingencies 7,894 028
Total amount chargaable to project K7 ,856_58

To ba funded From Secondary Construction Funds.

Project P-1-84

Clean & Paint Bridge Structural 5teel. Bristol District. Award of contract
ta low bidder, Eastwood Pafinting fo., Img., Baltimore. WD,

Bid $31,280.00
Engineering and contingencies 4,942.24
Tatal amount chargeabla to project 36,222 24

Te be financad from Bristal District Primsry and Smyth, Scott, Les and Tazenell
Courties' Socond2ry Mafntenance Replacemént Funds.

Froject SGN-5A-B4

Overlay Highway Traffic Guide STgns, James City County, York County, Glities
of Newport News & Hampton, Award of contract to Tow bidder, Hubbell Hay.
Signs, Inc., Charlottesville, ¥irginia.

Eld $176,510.00
Engineering and contingencies 27,888.58
Total amount chargeahle to praject 204 ,308.58

To be Financed frowm Suffolk Distrfct Interstate Maintenance Replacement Funds.



6/21/84

Project SGH:=58-84

Overlay Highway Traffic Guide Signs, Cities of Narfolk, Portsmouth.
Chesapeske, & Virginia Beach, PMward of contract to Tow bfdder,
Suffalk Distelet Interstate Maintenance Replastment Funds.

Bid $437.958.05
Enginearing and mntmgent‘les 59 .197 AT

L3
Eﬂﬁ?ﬂﬂ [+ ns%rﬁ% ?:!teres t% Hmntananca Rep'tamnni Funﬁa.
Project 28-0600-0G00-G03-113

Scar{ly, Add Stone & Surface Trextwent fo Spot Recondition the Existing
Rozdway, Essex County. Mward of contract to low bidder, Paving Contrac-
ters, Inc., Yiliage, Virginia,

Rid %33,220 .00
Enginesring and contingencies 5,196.76
Total ampunt chargeable to project 45 ,416.76

To be financed from State Mafntenance Funds.
Project 48-0605-5302 001 -500
Remove Ex{st. Pipe & Install 3 Lines of L. M. Pipe Furnisked by Dept..

fanstruct 2 Endwalis & Replace Roadway, King George Couniy. Award of
contract to low bidder,d. L. Kent & Sons, Inc., Spotsylvania, ¥irginia.

B1d 328.376.00
Engineering and tontingencies 4,483 .40
Total amoumt chargeable ta project 32,859 40

To be financed from State Constryction Funds.
Project(614-068-161, N-501
4.10 Wi, 20' X var. Depth Aqgr, Bese Coyrse & Bit. 5. T. & Connection

Route 508, Oringe County, Award of contract to low bidder, Moors Bras.
., Inc., Yergna, ¥Yirginiaz,

Bid $543,829.10
Enginesring and contingencies 85.925.00
Tatpl amunt chargeable to project AZ29.754_10

To be +inanced from 5tate Construction Funds.



£/21/84

Pru ects IJ'T'I-UEN EG'I#' nn-uﬁaaqm D?T-ﬂﬁ?'l -53IJE I'.ITT-I]?IJﬂ-EEII]?

Surface Treatment Schedule, Fittsylvanfa County. Award of contract to
low bidder, 0, 5, Mash Comstruction Co. & D, 5. Mash & Merieon D, Mash,
Appomattox, Yirginia.

Bid $260,082.24
Engineering and contingencles 41,092.99
Total smount chargasble to project am ,175.23

Te¢ b= financed from Secondary Constructicn Fungs.

Projects 19-0627-E1-.5300;:19-0654-B1 50005 '19-0707-019-132, (-502:41-0612-

Surface Treatment Schedule C-38-84, Charlotte X Haiifax Counties. Award
of contract to low biddar, Lanctd Paving, Inc., Wrgilina, ¥Yrginia.

Bid $194 517.08
Enginearing and contingencias 30,733.70
Total amount chargeable to preject 225,250.78

To be funded from Secondary Construction Funds
Project 0629-8.1. 5001 )

1.10 M1, 18" x &" ﬁggr.. Base Course, Prince Edward County. Award of con~
tract to law biddey, D. 5. Kash Construction Co. & D. 5, Nash & Marign D,
Nash, Appomattox. ¥irginia.

Bid $123.136.00
Engfneering and contingencies 19,455, 49
Total amount chargeable to project 142,591.49

To be financed from Secondary Construction Funds.
Project 73-0758-B.1. 5603

1.00 M. X 18' X 6" Stab. Aggr. Base {ourse, Prince Edward County. Award
of contract to tow bidder, W. T. Milam & Sons, Inc., Scuth Basten, Yirginfa.

Bid $120,065 .00
Engineering and contingencies 18,570.43
Tots]l amount chargeable to project 139,036.43

To be financed from Secendary Constrygtien Funds.

Mation carried.



B£/21/84

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Nr. Smalley, that the Commission
confirm Tetter ballot action rejecting bids received May 23, 1984, on
the following projocts and aythorize readvertisement:
Projact BR-2B-B4

Bridgs Deck Repr. & Joint Resealing (2 Bridoes), Selen Diztrict.
Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate,

Project 34-0017-0020-400-431

Drain:ge Improvement 2t Two Locations, Mlddlesex County. Low bid -
more than 5% over the estimate.

Projact D041-071-1110:0818-071-6450

keplacement of Nest Wing on Inlet End of Conc, Box Culvert Route 4]
over Morris Cr. Proposed Reprs. to Box Culvert Route B18 over Sandy
Rv., Pittsylvania County. Low bid - more than 5% over the estimate.
Project 0606-5302-001

1.45 M1, 18" X Var. Depth Aggr. Base Course & Bft. 5. T., Louisa County.
Low bid - more than 5% aver the estimate.

Froject 48-0607-4201-001 =400

Remove Exist. Pipes & Install One Line of 117 X 74" C.M. Mpe Furnished
by the Dapt. ., 2 Endwalls ard Replage Readway, King George County. Low
t1d = more than 5% ower the sstimate.

Project 0628-015-81-530]

J7 Hi. Reconstr. Rdwy., Widen Exist. Pave.., Drain. § Bit. 5.T., Compbell
County. Low Bid - mora than 5% over the estimate.

Project 0642-5007-002

?.41 M. 18" x Var. Depth Aggr. Base Course & Bit. 5. T., Mbemarle Couniy.
Low bfd - mbre than 5% aver the estimate.

Project 73-0647-B1 5004

D.53 Mi. X 13" x 6" Aggr. Base Cours= & Bit. 5.T., Prince Edward County.
Low bid - more than BT cver thg ettfmate.



6/21/84
Project 0652-013-4602

Remaval of S11de Materfal, Buchanan County. Llow bid - more than 5% over
the estimate.

Projact 0656-076-245; ‘H-501

0.25 Ni. 22' X 8" Aggr. Base Course &k Bit. 5..T.. Prince William County.
Law bid - more than 53 over the estimate,

Project 0675-5312-003

0.90 Mi, 18' X Var. Depth Agqr. Bmse Course & Bit, 5. T., Loutsa County.
low bid - mare than 5% over the estimate.

Project 0687-082-150, =501

0.435 Ni. 20' X Yar. Aggr. Basa Course & Bit, 5. T,, Rackingham County,
Eow bid = more than 5X over the astimate. '

Motion carried,



6721784

Moved by Mr. Quicks. secondad by Mr. Smalley, that the Commlzsion
confirm lettar ballet action on the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Higway and Transpartation Commission 1z authordzed
to make certain payments to cities for street purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Highway and Transportation CommisSion has Selected
certaln streets within the corporate 1dmits of the City of Williamtburg
for such paymonts: and

WHERERS, due to annexation by the City of Willlamsburg, the City 1s
o maintain certatn strests within the area annexed from James City County,
effectiva January 1, 1984;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that pursuant to Sections 33.7-41 and
33.1-43 of the Code of ¥Yirginia, as smended, the additions of mileage for
paymant on the Primary Extensions and "Qther Strasts® within the City of
Williamsburg be approved effective retroactive to Jenuary 1, 1384, for
quartarly payment due aftar March 31, 1984, The streets and mileage
&e1igible for payment are described on attached tabulation sheets numbaeraed
1 through 2, dated January 5, 1984.

The Primary Extension mileage Increases by 1.71 miles for a total of
13.27 miles and the "Othar Streets" mileage Increases by 1.76 miles for a
total of 25.39 milas of approved strests subject io payment.

Motfon earr{ed.

¥oved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Cammission
confirm letter ballot actfon an the following resolution:

WHEREAS, tha Highway and Transportation Commission 15 zuthorired to
make certain payments to cities for street purposes: and

WHEREAS, the Highway and Transportation Commission has selectied
certain streets within the corporate Timits of the City of Alexamdria
for such payments; and

WHEREAS, the City of Alexandria has requestad tha Yirginia Cepartment
of Highways and Transpartation to transfer “Other Straets" mileage to
Primary Route Extensions in accordance with Commiss{ion Policy adepied by
the Highway and Transportation Comwission on July 17, 1980, and upun re-
cefpt af Comnission action approving these transfers, the streets will
be assigned the appropriate State Primary Route Number;



6/21/84

HNOM, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that pursuani to Section 33.7-4]
of the Cade of ¥irginia, 25 amended, the addftional miieage ¥or payment
on the Primary Route Extensions within the City of Alexandria be appruved
25 described on attached tabulation sheet No. 1, dated April 10, 1984,
effectiva July 1, 1984, for quarterly payment dus afier September 30, T984.

The Primary Extension mileage, due to this transfer of "Other Streets"
mileage of 1.7% miles, will increase the total Primary Extension mileage
in the City of Alexandria from 19.70 miles to 21.49 miles of approved
streets subject to payment; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to¢ Section 33.1-43 of the Code
of ¥irginia, as amendad, milsage adjustments for deletions subject to pay-
mant to the City of Alexandrfa be appraved as described on attached tabu-
lation sheet Np. 1 dated Apri1 10, 1984, sffactiva July 1. 1983, for quar-
terly pavment dpe after September 30, T9B4.

The “{ther Streets" deletions of 1.79 miles, due to the transfer of
mileage to the Primary Aoute Extensions, will decreese the "Other Streets”
mileage In the City of Alexandriz from 175.40 miles to 173.61 miles of
appraved streets subject to payment.

Metion carried.

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the-Commission
confirm lattar ballot action on the follawing resalution: _

WHEREAS , under authority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of ¥irginfa
of 1950, az smended, r=quest 1z wmade by the City of Mewport Wews for
maintenance payments ¢n additional streets meeting required standavds:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLYED, that quarterly payments be nade to
the City of Newport News om additional streets. totaling 1.29 miles, and
oeeting required standards under the aforementfcned section of the Code,
effactive April 1. 1984, for quarterly paymants due after June 30, 1984,
The additional streets and mileage sligible for paymenis are on the attached
tabalation sheet No. 1, dated April 12, 1984.

Thesz "Other Strects® additions, totazling 1.29 miles, increase the
total POther Streets” mileage in the City of Mewport News from 350.57 miles
to 351.86 milas of approved streets subject to payment.

Motfon careied,



6/21/84

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Commisston
conf{rm latter bailot action on the following resolutlon:

WHEREAS, under authority of Sectien 33.1-43 of the Code of Virginla
of 1950, as amended, request 13 made by the City of Horton for mafntenance
payments on additional streets meeting requfired standards:

NDW, THEREFQRE, BE IT RESOLYED, that quarterly paymenis be made to the
City of Norton on additfonal streets, totaling 9.94 mile, 2nd meeting re-
quired standards ynder the aforementioned section of the Code, effective
Apr1l 1, 1984, for quarterly payments due after June 30, 1984. The addi-
tionat streets and miTeage eligible for payments are described as follows:

Market Place From: Bth Strest Southwest 0.27 M.
To: West 5ide of ALI Auto

Hawthorne from: K.E. Corp. Limits 0,45 M1.

Access To: Dogwood Circle

Dogwood Cirgle From: Hawthorne Rccess 0,78 M.

To: Cul-de-sac

Holly Court From: Dogwood Circle 0.10 M.
To: {ul-dw=sac

These "(ther Streets" additions, .tntaHng 0.94 mile, Increase the
total "0Other Streets" mileage in the City of Morton from 17.15 miles to
18.09 miles of approved strests sybject to payment.

Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Qufcke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Comaissfon
confirm letter bailot action on the following resolution:

WHERERS, under aythority of Section 33.1-43 of the Cade of Virginfa
of 1950, as amended, requast is mada by the City of Virginia Beach for
maintanance payments on additional strieets meeting required standards:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that quarterly payments be nade to
the Ctty of ¥irginia Beach on additicnal sireets. toialing 7.89 miles,
and meeting required standards under the aforementioned sectfion of the
Code, effective April 1, 1984, for quarterly paynents due afier June 30,
1984. The additional streets and milaage aligikle for payments are des-
tribed on the attached tabulatfons numbered 1 thru 6, dated April 20, 1984,



I szanging Jlenndny jo -piag

i VI
e wa
- 2By on oy | 960 zv  |.09T | €897 #¢ G0°T-E99 *3IH NN 69°0
Blci] oN oN 500 12y | 091 EF9° 3 KL 6970=EB9 "3 WW 0970
N on o | 9z T 1,051 | £8973d NN 09°0-£89 *Jd M PED
2By o o o | .oc |.08 E99 “3H KW bE“0-E99 39 N TE"D
ey o | 900 ¥9 |08 [eestad MW 1E0 - €99 "W MW 520
b 16y oN o | e v |08 E99 ~7d MW SZ2°0 - "BqEm TM| "pd
0 ' ) o W sz"0 = "Pq ﬂw&ﬂﬁ

a6y L8| o eN | G¥'0 22 |0 66T =34 - DR 54 30°0
laon o) o | on |00 | .t .06 DS 54 90°0 - “BGBM DB | o prry e
HEVE T LG4 | HLOM (A qats Y| AVEA TQIpE

d0 | Vo dnop? [ STTH | Bovduns| M i » 1FAAIS 40 TNV

9dK1 DNIKHVd HIONT1| ORVH oL Woud N

(Fg=5=;— "C) WAARIONT SAVAHOIH 30130 A9 QRO Cgg=7 ™) NMOL HO ALD ML Ad G3LLIKENS
—————g - GALSANDEY FOVTTIH/IYROLLIAY T¥L0L

INIMINIWY ZL61 VINIDHIA A0 0D FHL 20 F+UEE NOLLOAY
OO$°E 40 SSEIXT N! SNOLLY 1404 FEIM SNAOL ONY SALLED

SANVTTIN TGOS (18 SNOLLKTOY .
I AMGGITEL . fZe1-2) 111 WOy

1 "ON IHEHS



) T

RTINS
R "
AL
- |
1 _1
Y TE AT sl of o | 80| O | 0%
L A " I.ﬂ_i..l..ﬂlt.ﬂ.ﬂ.fdm!._ﬂuﬁ
O T T T R B | o
L p—y
uﬂ N _u__ H Hﬂﬂ:ﬂ ﬂ H ﬁﬁ 13 | nﬂﬂ
o) T TaEeal ot o | g N
T e ANNE S i ™ Wt N (18 e -3
L o
PO E [ 95 [ a] oM} on | 8°0f o 1 o6 |
e 4 1 F A R -0 ST | 9re 10F ﬂ.mm
Y e | TR TR FLLCM [ GELGRM §
W & . TN | 3, I
g o o | wesx | 3 ﬁ%ﬂh ket b S wony | ABREEJOEVR )
O ) WEANIND SAYAREI 40 RAKY XR (NI {4357 Ak RAIOL W0 ALR 34 A8 TRLLIRRNS _
ST TSI STVEU IYNGI0AY TVa0L
BRERTIO 35 M0 ATTVEDINGN

INEIDNENY 1465 VIOWIA 20 SOCC-BEL J0 EFT'DE NOLLINS
B05°C 30 SERICY K THORLVEAON NN SNAGL NV S5

FEOYRUNLITRIS SEHI0 T PVLLGAY

1.5%



raug  emiyr o d
T [& A .w‘nuzu.n WEFSMIS IR, 0 sopareg Aveiiia] 4 3jesiom)
- WP 10 uepmpy J) smeipu)|[-aron

€' =7 Yo gf|of 8| mx| sz | e | o .Ehﬂiﬂﬂ.umsnﬂ.&uiumﬁnm.
G5°9 = b Wersv ot [ o/ o8|~ wex | #0x [ 09°T o | 0508 iy sauy O3 J90nS afd| 38 uwiaf ues.
PAn)y 3aP0. W7 SOLLTEE] [ UOpsuecie ATAFld OF ROLLIKN
ougeaL e yeul | SIVAUNE | THSVE [ JoN a0 BAL LA | Dok | (aewp yvs ) dmd opps 1) -
Iy ey L. 40 ._n._m._.._:___uﬂ_ﬂb EITIN  [ROYHAUNS] MM 4 JTIuI% 4 u.l-__-..z
merj e nguay | SHAL | TAL ININAYY ILLONTT | auvil (118 moud

%d_ WTINIONT SAVAIZHIL 40 "LETC A GOTH) FIFT7E WRT) NROL Y0 ALTY MIL A8 G3LRINENS

8L \ (TALSINDM IOV ANV TYNOLLIOAV TYLOL

12 —/E—.EE._E: FOVITIN SNTTMALNTD TYNOLLIENTY TYLOL

o] gy 70 AT RLITVALINAM

INIoNa Y 6251 “YINIDRIA A0
2000 AL AG E1EC P [ 1T SNOTLDIE
20WN pO%'E A0 SSTXCE NI ENOLLV NSO M
SNMOL (INY S11UD U0d S1IAULS HRILLO. HOMINY
T3 Laang SNOISNELNA AHYINIH] QL SNOLLITHISNDLLIGNY {13 7)) .j.. LT




wantug) sleaig)e o ")

1

FSTT® 62 T, (WHLLINDTY OVITIN INFIHALNID TWHOLIGMY i0L

daF

)

BRSN FodMaK JO AITD

—— all A NIHETY

ANvdRINNN

DENININY &18) "YINDAMIA 10
Q00 UL A0 € 1'€E P |- [EL SNOILIAS
WIND 00F'E A0 S5A3XKT NI SNOLLYTH ELLIM
SNIHOL 1INV SV 202 SUEERNE EHI. H0/iNy
_SNOISNAIXS AHVIVIIIJ GEESKITTINEN/SNOLLIAY

A7 Trg " NS LIS 01, 10 somuaymyy AR )| HEHpU)
% o UOMIIAE 30 ULIAPY ) NPl
——grT TR 55 [ T PR | O [1+U881 ] et 108 FT4EW =gned “I0 *TIVH] 3anon E#au
F._dwﬁ i J0 M,061 eThed 3o F,06E
— Qo O=ZX | TIIVIIL d0.% | OH ) +OPSTH ZE ,08 | oRS~ep-1no ‘g eTxen| 3ancDd Eq_ﬂa
. e0Ems EZ°0 _ uined 3o H.0S5T
= TIrU=cx| &-% .51 °R OH {T.0L1} i3 20T TERIL I9aIig| IIIIS A_H_mu
- Z0°0 weghuiaon  93FD BUTIsTXy
SO U=ZX|[TeYeSTi[ 0.9 | OH oy tesTd | W2f 2 05 1], Weybuy Tiexg{ =1 hhi.su
vO% JING . £0'0 =3 b }
45 iy 2 ON [LLFPBI | 2 | 0% g poomt=g| =7 Kazzughoy
or"o N w6308 30 8 001 .ﬂ;
3-8 HouF | OR | ©ON |[LaDETJ| .ZE ,08  |[Jes-ep-Tno BT suyeide)|janc) &E_“_:s_
20°0
[ 5-8 | dwl.?| ©oR on  [l.oZB} | .ZE 0§ [owE-ap-Tnd 10 VANTITG| w® uﬁgx%u
AL°0 ~20 H LE5T
pojeeal| wWo.9 | oK on [t.06T) | ZE 05 [deE-ap-TRD PH u2d S€JOH | 3aIN03 uu#au
asezIng ¥0°0
‘Fareear| dua9 | OH ol {{.0LTT «ZE 08 TTTW X813 . . Ja IouIeaod | py ued a#un
aoR3Ing ZZ 0 O MK ,5*6b] mmdnh.wmw.mmhmmﬂ
PEICSIL[ BT [ O | OR [L.0LZ) | .Z€ NI BB pesn 30 S{epbuTads prog m_..nu
0% JaNS . 500 JO MH ,ZLT .
=5 | 4.9 | OK B ({0011 | 1eF | aeYI6d "N BOUBAY IayIed]| SATIq ou._ﬂ.u
..I Z0"0 ,Q0T puUs puag  Jo OES-Ip-In;)
T o8 | doud | ©R SR [[.005) | .2t 05 [OFs-ep-IN0  GRUBAY I8YIVJ | D86 nuq_.:a
60°0
Y=g 4 T OR  |{+0SB} | JZF 08 |aws—ap-Tn® pu wojbupiang AY ToNIvg
910 3o 388m 0001
P TOVAHRNG | A5vE | . foN 10 m=A) Mo | neam {alimpy qans ) Lima DM D)
A | | 4o b bond s | s [2ovauns) w 1371415 20 TN
KAIIT] Jo DUIN AL | Faal ANINHYd HLONET | auvi oL hoid
CIP =) ¥IRHISKR SAVAUN 40 LT 2 EROUL E5a7E7p 100} HAOL A0 ALLD UL At UEELRRONS
BETTE 95°2 \ CFILSANDAY DVITTIM BNV TYHOLLIGY TVLAL

baL1-t) bl




AR SR | 30
.l% u@‘% {UHDIS «F13905 I, fo wmaesivy Lmuj] J satsgm _
UIRRg 10 NOSIRY 1 ey
s q p
2 *FH HE.L oN oR 90° W08 0 PUZ pRYL U3 pEOY 01O 3mmey 3gopao
z u_ﬁlau.ilinqlﬂ TR 114 i ;4 TINEY VACPIGY|  Pevh alaysuvy
oin D n wen .
z XFH Ei T g 9y* \OE \05 o3 pucy E_.Eﬁ,_”wﬂm_.ﬂmﬂm o
z XTH u=:ﬂn_ iyl oy o ag" 0f 05 JvA-ap-TA] 03 ‘og {eey mxEw)| “3) UIIHY EIUEG
z uIN veT2| +23y|  oN o {1 L5 | - .08 ‘dwR-ap-Ta) 03 "of ﬂuuu.unﬂu-u a3y B30y
z A Jwwrg| ¥y oy "oN . 50" \0€ 0% DRE-A-TRD 03 '0g VoY OUFWED)ING) wIRT) ®IuEg
z ufq JUeTd| CEEYE oy " o 90" J0€ 05 | 38A-p=TNQ 03 “oF T¥ex oupAD ARy BIVTD
F 4 XTH WwTd iy oN of 80" .05 08 WI-Bp-THY DY "0 TESH OUFLE) anoy ﬁ.u.n_iuu
z *YR ueTg| HEBy| op o 0" J0E o5 J9E-3p-I00 03 OS5 [weE OUPuED| 3ancD Bfor wog
z XIN JumTg| -FBy| ox oy #O* \DE 05 S88-3p=10) 03 3uwT WITY | Proy Ianyaeq
z sy wowra|  cEEy)  on ox 50" .0 08 WE-9p-1M) 03 WY EMIIE |  TMD ___5:5
z upy Juwra|  -88y]  oR o | &1" JOF +05 .A%.,u:”_:_.n 30 1¢53 .ﬁ: Sudf ERIFg
g, s yead %I_ﬂ%_ .._.,_.__zh_,_ L, | . _.“M__.___p__”,___“m. _.uh_ T .__i_._.“__ﬁ ~
.n_:n.__-”“_ ﬁHﬂﬂ MAL AL n%n "FuL“._.._ A_:___ﬂ__ : ke 1 oL Wal AJMLS RO
e agags) BIENIONT BAVAMEINN 40 1810 Al QTYXINID b= o1NT} NAVDWL RO ALY 1L AN 011

.m“mﬁ

AL

ClRLSE NBE Y

IIDYEITTIN GHYT TYNQLUaayY TVAQL

aadsandnn q_bﬁ_.._._.._ ANITMILLNILD TVNQLLIGAY TYVI.0L

imeey BYUFAINA

ALFIVALIINDg

AMUIKINAINY BLE] i.=__,_=....______.. 40
B0OJ MIL. 490 C|C

LI AAE'E

SBSOZ/Y




Jal it .:..r____-____ 10 "rilag

% LnNDIE of13UE KAt 10 tinpmang) A Jyareagpuy
i b NSYI] 18 oy 1] oeeqpng RELLG
v : r
4 XTH veT wnc_ oN | Yo" 10 .08 SS-Bp-IN) 03 PEOY JIcYEaUL] LiLyi
1 —
Z ITH ey SH o oy so° yag 08 IWE-—Ip-TND 01 Ay eeaL mopeys
2PUTH
z T ..-..._-E_ « B3y oy o 1k A6 0% WI=9p=1nJ 03 pooy @acysvuoqg| Ly I9aL|jhopeys
z TIH Jueryl U0y o L 50" | NI D5 J9-3p-TN] 01 aataq poow qaaoH| 3 u_j‘__ 13208
Fd XTH weTd "y OR o 90" »0E 1DS | WATIQ POOK WIAOK OF PEOY POBTl) *IL paoy r__.“unﬁm
4 =gy quwrg iy oy ‘o 91" +0E 05 prOL Bloqmausjy o3 peoy poerdn| Sarag PRiRepERy
z T AuETq ‘Hiy| oy " of " JDE 05 DRS-Sp-TN] 01 IALII Padmapeay *10 .___4_.6 L]
z XTH JueTq *Fy| ©on ol g0 OF Mt MF-Sp-TN) 61 PATI] PODMOPTE| DU uL__.amEa.
¢ ¥ e unﬂuﬂﬁumu oy on £0° 9 | o0 288-8p-TnY 01 Jee-op-1rz| *13 3.4_53..5
z 2t Jueyg| 3wmmn| oy o§ 60" WOE 208 gm0 B _-___EE_: .
1109 28 % TH _FROH puwldpn
g XIH ueTd] Juawan| o o] iz- g N TIeIl pra|punTdy
' IT108 muaﬂnﬁaﬂlﬂm 07 DU MeAL B3Yous
z XTH WBTd| Juawad| om - ON i’ 3 +08 Proy
1103 . mIoysaMOg 0] auw] wEAL awoug | U1 TPy oS
4 I JUELd| Jueuws) . :
T8 bl | ON 1E" [BNOTINL [BTOTIEA BATH] poosopEng] O] pedd puBiicH | pOod SIEMIGISL
MpIvs), oy yead muqd_._h__:u M_.m_ﬁa .._.—_._z .___ B...u._..__ o H_uﬂ._“...__.____.._m __h...____._..__ ) (sBmpa yawd 5 Lok egippa gy
i) DYy E " : Ll i ! -
SN Jiv R AL adAL -_m..m._ﬂ____u.____.___n._.__s oNa1 | auv 1 o WO L3HHAS 0 AN

" aiel) LUZMIONTD SAYAIIDNI 20 "JIS AT CEXDAID == o1e0) NADL HO ALID 1L A6l LEL 1Y

poafh ST

6872

yoeag Efurdazs

N SO0 ML,

LNANONTIY 6L61 "VINIOWIA 4O
10 T I'TEQUY 11 I'EL SNOLLORS !

CQILISINOH HOVIITIH ANV TYNOLLIGUY TV.L0L
ansinday wu....m_.__.:._ TINMIILLRTD TYNOLLIOGY TVY.LOL

ALFTWILINDA

¥ej0Z/Y




dan [ n?ﬂr.ﬁ__.___ 16 "jilagy

Q\ OaNDIg WF19IS PN, Y0 RN Liowipn) ) apesipan
¥id UIRARIRC] On NP 1 gy | 5100
z *TH ui__ . o] o 0" 10E 08 IRE-3p-IN) Q3 Asmery pFoEY; BT ATTCT
1
z XTH 30wty m._ o o z0" ,0€ W08 IB8-0P=TN) 03 BIVTL PYIH. a12x72| [pProvwTd
4 XTH HEL 9_ of oy B0 10€ 108 2ro-2p-Tr o3 dasrg PIAPTd  3anen|[aroetd
z ETH uEL u.L o L ze* JAC 0% BAFAN OFIWATD 03 aafa] dydudyy LI E | ___ﬁ-._m
z XTH .,.Ei ni o oy gg* 0 J5 Pug pEBE 01 SATI] Eﬁj AT _*,HEE
z R u_.__i ‘3B on DN £0° 0t 108 . L m_ EB_TE&
- 1 SuBT Jeeacg pIFUEYIU
z ¥TH u:ﬂ..__ 08y on on 10° 0 06 | ~@p-[m 03 JUET 100 pANUNLILY u.r.u..xu noA
z *pi Tuery| 88yl oy ot 90 V05 05 . FUFT 343304 PRIUERILR 3
FECIDE PUR JeHI-Op-TNd Wodj _ Aoy TR wooy
I ZTH umi, “E¥y ay o gg- 0€ O INEIE-ITY o) DAaTy] Sydmiypg|ismisg paMpelsuy
b TR ¥y oy ol co* 1 9€ 22 | *Aq apdudyo 03 py eBprag uopwor| 20 oxwl|koaayy
3 ITH JaRTg| 38y oOR o 09* OF ,08 aATIQ STRELTH 03 waFaq opINATO | 20 29FT| fosam
A ¥TH JveTg| Jusoe)| oy oH ¥ JAE N1 Je8-2p-Ta) nay
) 1105 0) pECH Ram[Eminyg aan1y| kapaeg
png, Jam) yuadd mua_ﬁ:n. Bl ) pfendreal, m_.._...v.“___"______. ; ltaim | (Biog eea sy A w1
ahy yjugeaa ' Lyl WY .
DI Jb Jayuig hiAL AL n_ﬂ“.u_n___uﬂ__._-_ﬂ.h._ HASNET | auvil oL Woul LUTILLS Jp iy

" oIn1) MUANIONT SAVMIIDILE 40 1400 AT QRAXIW 1D a|nﬂ_...¢| AEQ) NAMOL YO ALY fl12, AQ ORLLIN)

smm-

yoweg wURSITA
LNANCINIINY SL81 'VINIDHIA AD

CELSHADY ADVIITIA ANV TYNOLLIGY TV.LOL
a2 OMESAADI AOVETIN TNIMIILLNGI "IYNOLLINGY TV..0L
ALITVARDINAA

E_E HILL 0 Cl=1°EE P10 §h-1"CL SNOLLYAS




aauwpury] SARMAIG]] )0 ikag)
JE?&%W\ g%ﬁ aEEE§E§§E;§EEE§T.
20, 1IN 16 vopiipy g) avesipm |z g
r A KM _3ueT. j wf o 0 O 408 JFE—2p-TNJ 01 13009 ‘_..:EL eT221a £33 "IH
Fd ETH mE._A i R ol [iv) A3 W0s mE-mp-TRy 03 JATI0 uﬂﬂ-uﬂ___ 31ano} | TTFy
z L5 u.ﬂL - oy oy 20" O ,0g 399.9p-T0 63 SaTIq moTyawssq| spaasy Jrasen
A IR u.EE_ “8%y]  ox o e oL 05 wATIQ OTdaiTo o3 satag Itdudye| anpag woilavosg
z XIN ueyd| 3Ry oy ol 50 WOF 405 | 9AYIQ ©u0Tqawdsq 03 aafig morers| =spag plpRafed
4 XTH JuUFTd "Biy ol o Fli (0€ 05 198=Ep=I1]) 03 W] u._"mu_.n I8 n.Hu...-..-...— uu%m "18
z XY J0eTI .._H.ﬂﬂ T ‘of _w.—:._ b_um_ -ﬂ_ﬁ_ Hﬂnrl'ﬂlﬂa 0] DATY] wIRTS ue] an"Tm *19
z xiH Juera| gy oy ot AT (€ | 08 Je§-Bp-TAD 01 SATAN WOTETS| w®aera eiRes ny.
z XIH JoeTa| CFy| oy oy 0" L0 05 "IBE-2p-TR] 03 pATIg WOTErR| Fand %Tuum
? XTW oerg( ‘®dy] 0N o 6z* JOF ,05 -pig peeq
03 SATI1 IFIAATO o Yo 00Z 24T Tmﬂ
z ¥R et 8| ox oN 0 "OE 08 Swn—wp-Trg 03 Sow[g PIOPIL|  anoy Tﬁ:&
4 ¥R ued|  (SBy|  ex oQ 50* J0F 05 IBB=8P-INI 01 LILTL PTIRTI | 3IMCD JTEum
z xfp avera| @] op ot 10 Ny .05 ITE-ap-TRY 03 20TJ PIORTI | 30D m_)u__uﬁu
\Juay, e yea | BOVATNE | NSVA ORI TR {sfunsz o3 [ Ama B pjis 1)
kel B un__h._. T Tl W L B INULE JP W'
S g Amipimy ONDIUYY ILONITL | v aL KoYl

s} ¥IRINIDND nt_i__u___ 40140 A0 anonn

T

(RLSINGIY NOYIFTIN 2NV TYNQILKIAY 1Y.LOL,

55", QTISANDIN DOVITIIN TNITUALNRAL TYNOLLIIGY 1¥A0L

youag ETNTEATA

LNINCNAITY SE6F “VINIDHIA 20

ALTIYAIDINGA

Ya/0Z/Y

BCI0D HIEL 10 T 1'EE P [ 1"Ef SNOLLIEKS
e AaNn posE 20 SN SNOTTYINAND 1L

aNeC) NANGLL VIO RLID SIILE, AST OGELL I



aummgoar BARAI[N}] JO "wiag)

ORNOIE 113005 JHID,, 20 unlERNRY Samnng gy 2pvay .
> gt . UM 8 uopIppy | s ||
XTH .§+ az} _

z oy o 0" € ;0§ SHE-3p-Tn5 D3 PATIQ ._wd_u%! .uﬂwﬂﬂ:
3 ¥TH Jue Ty .n.nﬁ o ay zo" , 0 W5 IEE-—IP-TND n.__u ATA0 VOTYIBIDT JUAIBBIY LT IRIR]
z | H_EL .uy_ oR oy 20| .oe|  es| oATMT torgaesag yoay Eﬁu:nmn
z *IH uﬁl .ui oN L zo- Ot 10§ IBE-3P-T0 o) SATAT WOTHINIAY -ﬂi_u vaug
z W T .ui oN o zD" O (05| MeS=mpeynd 0] pwey uﬁan, i uﬂJ Aza21g
z X JueTd mL oK o . v~ L 105 | PRE-0p-I1) 03 pROY Jupeg Lzasrg  31n0) _...._v,:._uan
z XM u_.i:_ ..-L ol ag m_a_. 06 0% uu__:nwu.n___u D3 BALIT .E__._._.u-aﬂ__ P u.:"nL Azanay
T .E—.;EL i oy oH on* J0F A0S JWE.Ep-TAJ DI IAYI Eﬁ_uuu_a_ aano | AeTTTR
z 7 Yorrd S.._ oN &5 22" J0F .08 R ..Hﬂ“wmnﬂ_wunw_ 39aa35| 41T
4 R Jerg .uL o oy 0" W0E 0§ POg 03 Bapxl onqyaedaq] eafag | e
z XTH ".EL. .uL oN on o+ J0E 05 Sed-Sp-T0g 03 2Ajag woryzeeaq| Iinco h_m_?.ﬂﬂ
z ¥TH uEL .uE_ o |. ©°H or* +OF 08 Jpg=9p=IN3 01 BATMI uofyIesmg| 32neD uu—r..uz.m
F HIH u_uu._..__ .nﬂ___ aN oM E0* O 05 WEE=3p=]TY] 0] FAJA] UATLIETA(] Janoy Taddnj,

et |00 | S8 | AL | [0l T | O m R

wry go swquuny | BdAR | daan | ORUIMIONS e 1 v oL woug | L3S [ A

E= 9100} MITANISNE SAVALION 40 “LITd A9 G9XIAND aaz7e M9} NAOL UO ALED DHis An gitflenv
oasT  CNASINDIY MOYATIN NV TYNOLLIGQY V.0

i Il .
pre .....|n=._.mu:?._u NOVETIA TNMGLLNTD TYNAOLLIGOY V.10

oL

yoeag BIUTIITA ALTYALINGN

LNITHONIINY SL6] 'VINISINA 40

IETOD HILE 40 £ 10K piv Ll-1°Ef SNOTLDAS
! L




- LA
Fi .
. danoig wE1SWNE MYLO, E UnuaINY Lmwgy 17 #eagpog
~ e RMHI3(C] 300 LOGDPY 5 Speagpigil B2
st )
_ﬁ
1 R uwwTd| ¥ oy o Z0 Ok WOF | TEE-BP-IR} a3 maprg eI} J0aagK IAM00 | QLo
A T TS “By| oy o8 0" \DE W5 | OWE-Ap~{nD 0F GATIT WYET xoiapH|aT0 uxuiwﬁ:m
t wiR g S8y oy - B Lo 9 Bh | 983=2p~T0) 03 JATHI FIFT J0AMH| ‘¥ e horryy
¢ % T2l -sBe| ox o w,] @2} .05 | owsop-oy o3 smaq waer 20aam| w0 erréke yhi
" ¢ e 1.......!..1.!.....4..___- e T A . iy i e o pnges —r—r—r
4 ey wrg| BBy oy oH ‘50 DE 0F JRF-RP~TNT 03 AT DRdwyn | 2xa0p pusseg
4 il u._mﬁm ;Jh_& oR i ay 60 - .ﬁ__nJ .ﬁ.. Mulu-la_,ana 03 dapi3 ORdeAID | aanog *&bq
T R ey ...um.____ Tog . oR zo- R WC-IP-T10 93 PAT2R DTEmELQ ﬂ.}vww&wﬂ.ﬁ
T -ﬂn_” E P L T o i ] 05 DRE~ID-15) 03 SATAG SELORATO gnag
. ] - aary! SITym
z TR 3P 28y ! o " o ¥0* a5 05 BOE-AP-TO B3 PATED STHRATD ¥ipary
\ - moed BITUY
L [ o o] [
(k) 9y Yool *aﬂﬁnﬂ WV AT iy | [T {803 ljsa 13} Kiva Eyepas JO |
i) Hygye AREINITON | W JIRULE O My
W Jir Jlimg * AdAL. | HAAL DN ANV oYY | e { 0L RONS
£ #e01) HEGINIDNA SAVMIIDHH 40 "L4TBC Al SENDAID ﬂﬂ-mﬂl 9T} NMQL HO ALID BIRL A% ,_L*#._E__ :
TR TRISANDIE ADVIITHY GHVT TYMOILIOAY TWL03, |
.\%h

SR WHISINNINI BOVEFIIR ANITUHAND "TVHOIRINGY TVA0L

ipEaq SYUFRATA - ALITVAIDINDN
ANTINONTIY €A% "NERDDIA JAD

_.EEEEJ_. 1R gl

TIHEQENOURS Ty



B/21/84

Thesa "Dther Streats® addftions, totaling 7.89 miles, increase
the total "Octher Streets" mileage Tn the City of Virginia Beach from
§36.32 miles to 34.21 miles of approved streets sublect to payment.

Motfon carried.

Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Cormission
confirm Tetter ballet action on the Following resolutfon:

WHEREAS. the Higlway and Transportation Commission is authorized
to make certain payments to cities for street purposes; and

KHEREAS, the Highway and Transportation Commissfon has selestad
cartain streets within the corporate 1inits of the City of ¥irginie
Beach for such peyments; and

WHEREAS , due tn Primary Extentfon and “Qther Streets® additions
and deletions within the City of Virginia Beach;

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that purtuant te Sections 33.1-41
and 33.1-43 of the Coda of Virginia, as anmended, the additions and da-
Tet{ons of mileage for payment on the Primary Extensions and "Other
Streats™ within the City of ¥irginia Beach be approved 2s follows,
effective April 1, 1884, for quarterly payment due after June 30, 1984:

Primary Extension Deleticn

Witchduck Road From: Narfoik & Southern RR 2.24 M.
To: Independence Blvd.

Frinmary Extension Addition

Witehduck Road From: Marfolk & Southern RR 2.94 Mi.
Ta: Indapendence Blvd,

The Primary Extension milepge, due to these additions and deletions.
ha: a net Tncrease of 0.70 mile in the City of Wrginia Beach from 96.37
miles of approved streets subject to payment.

“Other Streets" Deletion

Pembroke Blvd. From: Witchduck Road 0.40 M1,
To: Independence Blvd.

"Other Streats" Addition

01d Witchduck From: Independence Blvd. 0.46 M1,
Road To: Cul-de-zac



6/21/84

The "Other Streets" mileage, due to these additfons and deletions,
has a net increase of 0.06 mile in the Lity of ¥irginfa Beach from
943 _21 niles to 944.27 miles of approved streets sybject to payment,

Motion carried.

Movad by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that the Commission
confim letter ballot action an the follewing resolution:

WHEREAS, by praper resolutlons, the Baard of Supervisors of Buchanan
County has requested that certaln roads which no longer serve as a public
necess ity be discontinued as parts of the Sacondary Systen of Highways;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Sectfon 33.1-150
of the {ode of Yirginiz of 1950, as aménded, the following roads be
i;::ngtit:ued as parts of the Secondary System of Highways, effective

§ date:

Buchanan County Sections 1 and 5 of old location 0.96 Mi.
Royte 629, between Route 580 and
Sta. 94475, Proj: O629-013-135, C-50

Hotion carried.
Moved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, fn accordance with Department policy, the consulting firm
of PRC Engineering, Mclean, Virginia, has bean determined to be better
qualified to perform the required engineering services, and a fimn
proposa] has been received from the consulting firm for technical in-
spection and evaluation in conmnection with the construction of a com-
puterfzed traffic sionai system in Arlington County identified as
Project U0OD0-000-112, C-501; and

WHEREAS, the magnitude and compiexiiy of the project require augmen-
tatfon of the Department's staff; and

WNHEREAS. the agreed upon services are to be pompleted by December 31,
1985%; and )

WHEREAS, careful consfderation has been made of the required services
and Just compensation for same as established and set forth in the Memoran-
dum of Agrépment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED, that the Commission adthorize the
execution of an Agreement with PRC Engineeing which establishes a maxfms
total compansatien not to exceed $272 .B50.00 including a aet fee of
$21,706.00.

Motion carriaed.



af2je4
Yoved by Mr. Quicke, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with Department policy, the consulting
fim of Howard, Heedles, Tamoen and Bergendoff, Alexandria, has been
determined to be better qualified to perform the required engineering
seryices, and a firm proposal has been received from the cunsultin? fim
tor Stage [, Preliminary Structure Flans and Estimates: and 5tege lI,
Contract Structure Plans and Estimates, for engineering services In
eonnection with the design of seven {?f bridges and twelve (12) retaTning
Hl'l}i on Route 1 widening in Crystal City, Arlington County fdentified as
projects:

0001-000-101, PE=103, B=609 - Route 1 over Four MiTe Run
0001-000-105, PE=101, B-610, Route 1 and Clarke 5treet over
18th 5treet
B-5I1 = Route T over 15th Strest

B-612 - Clarke Street over T5th Street

B-513 - Ramp E from Alrpart ¥Yaduct to
Erystal Drive

B-614 - Pedestrian Bridge over Raute 1

B-615 = Pgdestrian Tuanal ynder Rogte 1
and 23rd Strest

C~501 - Retaining walls on Route 1 (12 each)

WHEREAS, the urgency of coemencing, the magnitude, and time 1fmit to
mmglete the design work requires augmentatfon of tha Department's design
staff'; and

WHEREAS, the agreed upon services are to be completed by April 22, 1983,
and

WHEREAS, careful consfideration has been made of the required services
and just compensation for same a2 pstabl{ished and set forth in the Memorancum
of Agresment;

NOW, THEREFQRE, BE IT RESOLYED, that the Commissicn avthorize the exe-
rution of an Agreement with Howard, Needles, Tanmen and Bergendoff which
estab1ishes a maximum total compensation not to exceed $650,000.00 in-
cluding a net fee of $57,577.00,

Motion cerried.

Mr. H. M. Shaver, Jr, State Location and Design Engineer, made
the following presentation:



B/21/8%
PARHAM-CHIPPERHAM COMNECTOR
CITY OF RICHMOND AND BENRICO COUNTY

From; 0.38 HY. 5. Int. Farest Pi11
Avenue {Rowte 683} and
Chippenhan Parkway (Route 150)

To:  1.44 Mi. N. Int, River Road
and Parham Road

& Location Pubilic Hearing was hald for this project on February 3.
1984, at 7:30 p.m. in the Hu?uam:-t High School, Richmond, ¥irginia. In-
forpaticnal meetings were hald from 4:00 p.n. to 6:00 p.m. on February 15
and 16 for citfzens to review the plans with DePariment personnel.

The Partam-Chippenham Connector was first recomsended in the 1985
Lnn?-nange Transportation Study Plan far the Richmond Matropoiitan Araa,
pubiished in 1972, Subsequent ta this, mire detafled studies by Harland
Bartholomew and Associates hsve ver{fied that the anticipated traffic
prowth cammot be accommodated through iwprovements tc the existing systam
and that an additional river crossing should ba considared.

The proposed improvemsnt would provide a mew river crossfng and
roadway between Forest Hi11 Avenwe 1n the City of Richmond nd River
Road in Henrico County. 5ix basic alternative locations for the corridor--
Desfquated "A®, “B¥, C°, "D*, "L™ and "B° expandable to Tourieen--were
prasented at the public hearing.

A1 of the alternatives that follow existing Chippenham Parkewdy
between Forest H111 Avenue and Huguenot Road will uti)ize the existing
four-lane right of way that was secured some years ago. .

At grade or fnterchange access was considared at all priacipal
intersacting roads.

The section of the project between River Road amd the four-lane
gaction on Parkam Road will be the responsibiTity of Wenrdco County.

Two 12-foot wide Janes of pavement in each direction separated by
a 16-foot wide grass medfan on & 100-foot wide right of way was proposed
for 411 alternatives except thet pertion of Altermative G along Forest
H{11 Aventue which would have three 12-foot wide Tanes of pavement in each
directon separated by & E4-foot wide $lush median on a 120-foot wide
right ol way.



6/21/84

Traffic projections for the year 2005 indicate the same range of
volumas for all alternatives ranging betwean 16,640 and 54,180 vehicles

per day.

The total cost of the aiternatives will vary depending on the type
af ntersection and/or nterchange optfon utitfzed as Follows:

Length Total Cost im MI11{ons

Alternative Nilaes (Range)

A 5.5 $27-36

-] 5.5 $26.-39

C 5.6 §27-38

1] 5.4 $26-37

E 5.3 $27-37

[ 5.0 $39.47

It 15 now anticipated that the connector wilT be financed with toll
;evenue from the Richmond-Petersburg Turnplke. HNo federa) funding 15’
nreseEn.

The following 15 a summary of the displacements along the varfous
alternatives as now plamnod:

Alterrative Fanilies Individuals Businesses Kon-Frofit Orgenizations

A 20 b7 D-3 0
8 12-15 37=-45 0-3 1
c 7-8 22-26 u-3 2
b 15 &0 0-3 0
E 15-18 50-62 0-3 Q
G 42-48 129-155 20 0

Thare wara 724 citfzens In atiendance at the public hearing, 52 persons
elected to speak and 699 letters were received. Three patitions were also
included in the public record. Approximately 8X) persons attended the in-
formatiana] mestims that praceded tha puth hgaring. A summary of the
citizers' input it on tha handout,

The Department has given consideration to everything of any sionificance
resulting from the public hearing process or any and a11 subsequent public
meatfngs or fnput, either in writing or verbzlly. We haye worked clpsely
with the City of Richmond and Henricm County in an effort to arrive at a
mutually acceptable plan, a lecatfon courridor that would minimize the Tmpact
on the eitizens and surroundings.



6/21/84

From all studies and input, the mest viable Tocation for the
development of the Parham-Chippenham Gonnector would be 2 combima-
tion of the alternates that were preseénted at the public hearing
fdentifead as Altarnata ACBADM.

The descripticn of thiz alternate begins at Forest HI11 Avenus,
follows Alternate A o Altarnate C, Alternate C to Alternate B, Alter-
nate B to Altarnate A, Alternate A to Alternmnte D, ATternate D to
Alternate A, and finally Alternate A to the mnd of the project.

Tha alternate would serve the traffic. prodvce 1ess displacement
at the least cost, and create the minimum impact on the tota? comwuni-
ty. Specific data on this alternate is as follows:

Langth 5259 miles
Cost $26 ,025 600
Displacaments - 2 Famities, 0 Businesses and

2 Non=-Prgfit Orgafnfzations

The cost for Altermate ACBADA fs based on at-grade intersectians
for the principzi road intersections and cross streets. Intarchanges
could be provided at Forest Hi11 Avenue and Huguenot Apad for an addi-
tional sstimated cost of $12,315,500, with tha displacemant of cne addi-
tional family and three additional businesses.

Altarnata Plan "A" along the section of existiing Chippenhan Parkmay
fram Forest K111 Avenue to Huguenot Road provides for complete access at
three {3) intersecting streets, access will be eliginated at Four {4}
streets, and a1l other streets 1n this sectien of Altarnate A" will have
right-fn and right-out access only.

The desire of most arez residents was that we provide no access at
Cherokes Road; this faature would mot graatly affect the project design.
Access a* River Road could be providad by a ramp design esing exisiing
Parham Road with a structure on River Road over the conpector.

Many of the citizens regquested Alternzte M-2, which 15 within the
Alternate D corridor and wouid require a 1ine shift to the east. This
may ba possible and will be studied 1n the design stmges,

There was a suggastion to shift Alternate A west of the power Tine
through the Roslyn Conference Center/Al11 Saints Episcopal Church which
could be possible, but the alignment would not ba as good and would place
11 closer ta 2 comunity of expensive homes.

The Henrfco Gounty Board of Sepervisors unanfmously adopted a resolu-
tion on May 9, 1984, supporting the proposed cannector and requesting the
Department to develop an alignment designated as Alternate A from the {n-
tersection of Parhmn Road and River Road to a point Just north of the Chesa-
pezka and Ohlo Railway and ATtermate D from that gaint southward across the
James River, This resolution requested that the alignment within ATtermate D
corridor he wovad as far to the southwest corper of Raslyn Canference Centar/
A1l Saints Episcopal Church and a crossing of the river to be considered with
me provision for access at Cherokee Rpad.



6/21/88

The LIty Council of Richmond unanimgusly adopted a resolution
on May 24, 1984, recommending the routing for the proposed connector
following the corridor designated as Altermate ACBADA, The City
further recommended the entire route be 2 controlled access Facility
with a grade separetion withoul access' to Cherokee Road, The Cliy
further urged that consideration be given to providing grade separa-
tions at both Forest Hill Avenwe and Huguvenot Road, providing nofse
barriers in 17ne with federal standards. and providing for sensitivity
to property owners in the acquisition of property for the projact.

Traffic studi=s fndicate a possible need for interchanges at Forest
HE11 Avenue and Huguenot Road; however, they would be extremely -costly
and & definite detertination theuwld ke made in the design stage. Every
effort will be made durtng refinement of the corridor to mininize impacts
that might be encountered by construction of the corridar.

After carefully reviewing al? the information pertaining to the lo-
cation public hearing. the Department recommends that the Parham-Chippen-
ham Cannector be approved along a combimation of the alternates as pre-
sentad at the public hearing identified as Alternate ACBARA. The Depart-
ment also recommends that the connectar be designated a 1imited access
facliity with a grade separation without access to Cherckee Road.

Every affort will be made during the design stage along this corrider
to tea if any shifts within the altemate corridor D, along Alternata M-2,
coufd ba considered to minimize impact, a5 well a3 any refinements that way
ke mﬁn to mininize {mpacts that may be encountered by comstruction of tha
carridor.

The Commission's decision on this project wil1 be cowmunfcated to those
participating 1n the publie hearing and those otherwise requesting a rasponse.

Moved by Dr. Forrestar, seconded by Mr. Quicke, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the statutes of the Commormealth of Virginfa
and policies of the Highway and Transportation Commission, a Location Public
Hearing was hald In the Huguenot High School, Richmond, Virginia, on
Febryary 23, 1984, at 7:30 p.m., for the purpose of considering a locatfon
corridor for the proposed Parham-Chippenham Comnector from 0.38 mile south
of the intersection of Ferest Hill Avenus and Chippenham Parkway (State
Rauta 150] in the City of Richmond to 1.44 miles north of the Intersectian
of River Road and Parham Road in Henrica Qounty, State Project 0150-043-

162, PE-101, and .



6/21/84

WHEREAS , proper notice was given in advance and all those present
were given & full opportunfty to express thelr apinions and reconmsen-
dations for or against the proposed profect as presented, and their
statements being duly recorded, znd

WHEREAS, the economic, socizl and environmental effects of the
proposed project have been examined and given praper consideratian,
and this evidence, along with all other, has been carefully reviewed,

HOW, TREREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED, that the locatlon corridor of this
project be approved along a combination of the alternatives as proposed
and presented at the said Location Public Hearing by the Depariment's
Engingers. and subsequently fdentifled as Alternative ACBADA, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLYED, that the Parhan-Chippenhan Connector,
Project 0150-0432-102, PE-101, as harein approved, be designated as a
Linited Access Highway in accordance with Article 4, Chapter 1, Title
33.1 of the 1950 Code of Virginia, ac amended, and 1n accordance with
Stats Highway and Treansportation Commissfer Poliey, and

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLYED, that the type and location of access
points zre to be detarmined In the final design stage with the excep-
tion of the Cherckee Road Tntersection whers a grade seperation with no
access will be provided.

Mation carried,
Moved by Mr. Humphreys, seconded by Mr. Brydoges, that

WHEREAS, 1n accordance with the statutes of tha Commonweaith of
mmia and policies of the Highway and Transportation Cemmissfom, a

ined Location and Design Publie Hearin? was held In the O1d Court
House Bullding at Gloucester Courthouse, Virginfa, on April 2, 1984,
at 2:0¢ p.m,, for the purpose of considering the proposed location and
major design features of Secondary Rowte 636 from 0.04 mile east of the
intersecticn of Route 656 to 0.61 mile sast of the intecsection of
Route 656 in Gloycester Commtby, State Project DEI6-D36-121, C-501, and

WHEREAS, propar notice was given in advance and a1l those present
wers given & full gpportunity to express their opfnions and recommenda-
tions for or aginst the proposed project as presented, and their statements
being duly recorded, and



5/21/84

WHEREAS, the economic, social and envirommentzl effects of the
propesed project have been axamined and given proper consideration,
and this evidance, along with a?1 other, has been carefully reviawed,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE [T RESOLYED, that the location and major de-
§1gn features of this project be approved in a2ccordance with the plan
as proposed and presented at the sald Locetion and Desfgn Publi¢ Hearing
by the Department's Englneers.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Yaughan, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, 1n accardance with the statutes of the Commnwealth of
Wrginla and pelicles of the Highway and Transportation (ommissfon, a
Combfnad Location and Desfgn Public Hearing was held 1n the Hanry
County Administration Building, Collinsville, ¥irginia, on January 19,
1984, at 7:00 p.m., for the purpose of considering the proposed Tegation
and major dezign fastures of Secondary Routs 641 from the intersection
of Secondary Route 685 to tha Tntersectien of U.5. Route 220 tn Henry
County, 5tate Project 0641-044-225, M-501 and

WHEREAS, propar notice was given in sdvance and &1l those present
were piven a full opportunity to emxpress thelr opinfons and recommendations
for or sgainst the proposed project as presented, and their statements
baing duly recorded, and

WHEREAS ,” the econamic, social and environnental effects of the pra-
posed prpject have been examined and given proper consideration, and
this evidence, along with a1l nther, has been carefully reviewed,

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the locatfon and major design
featyres of this project be approved Tn accordance with the plan as pro-
pased and presented at the safd Location and Design Public Hearing by the
Department’s Engineers.

Motion carried.



6/2L/64

Movad by Dr. Forrester, seecanded By Me. Smalley,
that

WEEREAS, in connection with Rouote 25%, State Highway Project
0295=043=103, RW-204, tha Commonwealth acguirsd certain lande, portian
of which liese outslde the normal righe of way limicp, from €. B. Howard,
a@tal, by inecroment dacad Fehruary 24, 1477, caes for which has bean
concliuded, recorded in Deed Book 1715, Page %8i1; and from Peter 1. Arnatt
and Victoria D. Arnett by deed datsd January 17, 1975, recorded in Deed
Book 1638, Page A47. Borh inarrumsnbs are recorded in the Gffice of
tha Clark of the Cireuit Court of Henrico County; and

WHEREAS, the adjacent lapdownsers have requested that the
lands lying east of the aast normal right of way limits of Route 1 ba
ponrvayad ko tham; and

WHEFEAS, the State Higchway and Transportation Cosmiesicooar
hae cartified is writing that the lapndo containing 3.09 acres, more or
leaa, and lying eagt of the east normal right of vay limitcs of Route
1, from a point approximately 55 fost oppasits mpproximate Staticn lO+33
(Route ) certarline) to n point approximately 195 feet cpposite approximare
BEtation 2Z+00 [(Routs 1 cent#rline) do oot conatitute a secticn of the
Fublic road and are deamsd by him no loxger necessgyy for the uaes of
tha Gtate Highway System.

W%, THEREFOHE, in accordance with tha provisions of Sactlan
35.1-149 of the {nde of Wirginia {1950), as amsndad, the conveyance of
tha aaid lamds, =a certifisd, is approwad and the State Highway and Transportation
Coymissionar is harsby suthorized to sxecuta in the name of the Commonweailth
derds -conveying same without warranty b the sdjacent landowners of record
for copnsiderationa satiwfactury to the State Highway Right of Way Enginear,
amd Gubjert to wuch restricticong as may be dookmd regquicita,

Motign carriad,

Moved by Dr. Forrester, seconded by Mr. Smalley.

that

WHEREAS, in copnection with Roote 7, State Highway Prolact
&007-029-108, FW-241, the Camonwealth acguired sasemant rights from
Ronald P. Maddox, atal, by dead Jated May '28, 1976, racordad in Desd
Book 4425, Page 239, in the Office of the Clerk of the Cipcuit Conart
af Fairfax County; and



6/31/84

WHEREAS, under the said praject, the Commonwealth agqulred
a certain drainage easement from tha sald landownezs) and

YHEREAS, the adjacent develapsr has regquested thet the drainage
casemeant, 30 acgulred, be convayad to himg and

WHEREAS, in the developing of the adjacent landa, dralnage
wlll be provided by cthe devalopsr with op site drainage; and

WHEREAS, the Scate Highway and Trangportatlon Commiggionar
has certified ip weiting that the drainage sasement lying northeast of
and adjwcant to the northeast right of way line of undeveloped Boone
Avenué, from a point approximately 20 feut opposite approximate Statlon
10+60 [undeveloped Boone Avenus centerline} to a point approximataly
20 feat opposits approximate Station 12+10 {undeveloped Boone Avanca
centarline) does not conetitute a section of the public road and is desmed
by him nc longer neceesary for the uses of the State Highway Syakem.

WOW, THEREFORE, the conveyance of the snid sazement, so cortified,
in accordance with the provisions of Section 331.1-14% af the Code of
virginia {195%0), as amended, ie approved and the State Highway and Transportation
Commissioner ix hereby authorized tg sxecute ln the name of the Compgnwsalth
a daed without warranty, conveying same to the adjacent landowner oi
record for a considerakbion satisfactory to the State Right of Way Engineer
and, subject to such raatrictione as may ba deawed requicite.

Motion cacried.

Moved by Dr. Forrester, seconded by Hr. Smalley,
thac

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth le the apparent ownar cf a sectiom
of ald Routa 1, known as the Old Bopdton and Patersburg Plank Foad, in
Dipwiddim County; and

WHEREAS, wundar Project 420-8W-2, FRoute 1 was ralocated in
a soothern direction, and the new location sarveg the same citizens as
the old location and has been approved by the 5tata Highway and Teansportekion
Cormiesioner; and

WHERERE, in order to more fully davelop the adjacant landx,
the adjoining landowner has requestad that the excese land abutting his
proparcy be conveyesd to him; and

WHEREAS, tha State Highway and Transpartation Commissionar
ha= certified in writing that the land containipg 0.133 acrae, more or
lams, and lying north of and adiacenc tao the north right of way line



&6ral/ed

of present Boute 1, from a point approximately 25 feet right of appromimate
Station 554+70 (Routs 1 centerline) to a point approximataly 40 feet

right of approximate Staticon 656+00 {Route 1 centerline) doea not conBEtloute
a #action of the public road and iz desmed by him no longer necessary

for the uveese of the Stata Highway Systam.

MM, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provizions of Section
33,1-149 of tha Code of virglnia (195)), = amanded, the copveysoce of
the land, so certified, 1a hereby approved and tha Stats Highway amd
Transportation Comaipsicnar ip authorirsd to axacuts in che pama of the
Commcnwealth a quitclalim desd conveying sate o the adjoining landownar
af record for a conmideration matisfactory ko the BEtate Right of Way
Engineer, subjsst io such reptrictions as may be deemed reguisite.

Motion carried.

moved by Dr, Forrester, seconded by Mr, Smalley,
that

WHEREAE., in connection with Route 40 (formarly Route 24),
State Bigtway Project 323-B, the Commopwealth ncquired certain lands
Erom W, T, Rampay and Lols W. Ramssy by dead dntad June 12, 1924, recorded
in Deed Mook Bl, Paga 479, in thm Office of the Clerk of the Clroult
Court of Charlotts County; and

WHEREAS, Rowte 40 was spnhasguently ralocated in a northeastern
direction wnder Project C0040=019=103, FW-101;: and

WHEREAS, the adjacent landowner has roeguestad that tha Commonwanlth
convay a portion of the former roadway, 5o acquirsd, in order to further
develop the adjacent propertcyy angl

WHEHEAS, the Etate Highway and Transportation Commigsion
ham certified in writing that the parcel of lard containing 0.42 acrs,
wore or less, and balng a particon of cld Routa 40, from a point approximataly
58 feet opposite approximate Etation $11+40 [centerline Bomte 40, Project
0040-019-103, AW-201) to a point approximately 55 feot opposite approximata
Staticon 9L8+50 (centerline Route 40, Frojast O040-012-103, FW-201) does
not comatitutse A ametion of the public road and i deemzd by him no longer
negessary for the uxes of the State Kighway System.

NOM, THEREFORE, in accordance with the proviaions of Eaction
33.1-149 of the Code of Virginia (1950}, ax amendsd, the convaynnce of
the said land, 50 certifiad, is aproved and the Statsa Bighumy and Tranaportatinn



6/21/84

Commisoioner is hereby authorized to exécute in the name of the Coomonwealth
a deed conveying pame without warranty to the adjacent landowmer of recocrd
Eor n consideration satisfactory ta the State Right of vWay Englnesr,

and subject to such restrictions as may ba dasmed requisitea, pending

the abandsnwant of ald Raots 40.

Motion carried.

Moved by  Dr. Forrester, seconded by Nr. Smalley,
that

WHEREARS, the Comonwsalth im the apparent ovner of a section
cf old Foute 42 in Smyth County; and

WHEREAS, undar Pro-ject DO42=086=101, RW=-i01, Routs 42 wans
ralocated in & Ecuthern direction, and the new location Eerves the sape
citizens as the old location and has bean approved by the State Highway
and Trangportation Covmsisalonary and

WHEREARS, tha ald loecatien was abandoned by sction of cha
Etate Bighway and Tranaportaticon Cowmlaslon at its meecing of January
19, 1984 and

WHEREAS, in crder tc more fully develop the adiacent lands,
the adiodning landowiey haa redqueated that the excess 1and abutting his
proparty ke conveysd to him; and

WHERERS, the State Highway and Tranaportaion Coomissionee
has certified in writing that the lapd containing .56 adve, mare or
Jexs, and lying nowth of the pressat loecation of Roota 42, from a point
approximately 45 fset left of approximata Station 242+50 [Foute 42 centerlina)
to a point approximataly 50 fast laft of approximate Station 250+30 (Routs
41 punterline} dows not conetitute a ection of the public road and is
desmed by hio no longer necessary for the uses of the State Highway Bystam.

KOW, THEREFCRE, in accordance with the provisions of Baccion
33.1-14% of tha Codo of Virginia [1950), ac amanded, tho conveyanca of
the land, sc certified, 18 harseby approvad and the State Highway mand
Transportation Commissioner 18 authorlzed to ewacute in the name of the
Commonwealth a quitclaim dasd conveylng mame to the adloining landowner
of racord for a conaideraticon satiafaetory to the Gtabs REight of way
Enginaer, subjact to auch rastrictions ams may ba dasmad requixite.

Motion carried.



e/21/84

Moved By Dr. Forrester, secanded by Mr, Smalley,

that

WHEREARS, 1ln connaction with Route 11&, State Highway Projact
01156-033-101, C=%03, tha Conmonwealth sacgquirad certain lamgde from T.
L. Cylar, et al, by daad daced Docembar 28, 1961, recorded in (eed Bock
202, Page 375 in tha Office of the ¢lark of the Circuit Court of Pranklin
County: and

WHEREAS, under tha saforssaid project, Route 116 was relocated
in an eastern diraction and sarvas the same citizanm ax the old location
and

WHEREAS, et the regular meeting of the State Highway and
Teanmporcation Commimaion held on the 7th day of Decembey, 1973, a ragolution
wax pareed abendoning a8 & public road the old sectlon of Bouta 116y
and

WHERBAS, the adloining laodmwmer haa requected that the Coomonwealth
convey to him tha excess lands and right of way lving wast of and adjagent
ED the west normal right of way limits of Rouce 116 in order that hae
may mors fully develsp his property; and

WHEREAS, the Stata Highway and Transportation Commissioner
hee certified in writing that the land amd ald right of way containing
0,107 acxe, mora or less, and lying west of amnd adjacent to the west
noymal right of way limitw of Bonte 116, frem a point approximately 40
font oppoxite approximate Station 374480 [(centarline Route 1160 to A
point approximately 40 feet opposite approximate Station 175+10 (centecline
Routs 1l16) apd from & point approvimaraly 40 feet appoaite approximsta
Station A176+00 {senterlines Rouves 1161 "ta a point approxisately 40 faat
opposite appravimata Station 376450 (centerline Route 1161 does not constitute
A mection af the public road and is deened by him ne longear necessary
for tha uass of the State Highway Byotenm.

F(W, THEREFORE, the corveyance of the eald lands in accordance
with tha proviaions of Section 33.1-149 of the Coda of Virginia {1250),
a3 amendsd, is approved and the State Highway and Transportation Coosissionsr
is bereby authorized o azacute in tha naoe of thea Commonwasalth & dasd
ta tha adieining landowner for a copsideraticn accsptable toc the Stake
Right of Way Engineser, apd subjuct to such restricticna as may he desmed
requivite.

Matian carrisd.



B6/21 /84

Moved By Dr. Forrester, seconded by Mr. Smalley,

that

WHEREAS, in conpection with Routa 95, Stata Highway Project
DO9S-000-103, AwW-201, (Pentagen Road Matwork] the Commormwalih acguired
cartain lands from the United Statas of Mmerica by dead dated Janpary
311, 1967, recorded 1n Dood Book 1541, Page 366r 1n the Office of the
Clerk of the Circult Cowrt of Arlington Countyy and

WHEREAS, it has bean regueatad by the Department of Army
that a portion of the land, 80 acgquirsd, be conveysd to it for the purposs
of relocating its Matfield Eptrance Gare at Fort Myer; and

WHEREAS, the Stata Highway amd Traneportatian {ommiseiosar
has cercified in writing that tha land lying west of a line comnon with
the eagt right of way limits of Washington Boulevard and lande ouwnen?
by the Dnitmsd Statese of America, conkaining 0.04 acza, MoYe oY lace,
doss nok conatitute a section of the public road and 1o dAsamad by him
™ longey secessary for the u8es of the State Highway System.

FOW, THEREFPORE, in accordanca with the provisions of Saction
33.1=149 of the Code of Virginia (1950}, as amended, the conveyance of
tha aaid land, so cartified, to the pdjaczent -lapdcwmer, the United Etaten
pf Axerica, is approvad and the State Highway and Tranaportation Comsisalonher
1g hereby muthorized to executs in the asme of tha Ccamonwealth a deesd
conveying Eame without warranty for a consideration matisfactory to ths
State Right of Way Enginear, and subject to such resiriction= as may
be deomod requieits.

Mot ton carried.

Moved by Dr. Forraster, seconded by Mr. 5malley,
that

NHERBAS, in connection with former Bouve 413 (now Rogte 93],
gtata Highway Projects 8229-06 and 0413-029-006, RW-1, the Commomwealth
acquired certain lands from Seth Sylvester Williams and Marie Williams
by dued dated Januaty L5, 1958 snd recordsd in Dead Book 1775, Paga &81;
Gurtrude Wackman by deed dated January 23, 1958 and recorded in Deed
Apck 1631, Page 5T6: and Joa Hathan Jongs and Alice Jones by deed datad
January 14, 1938 and recorded in Desd Hook 1635, Page 495 and deed dated
July 22, 1958 and racordad in Desd Book 1683, Page 450. These demds
area recordad in the 0ffica of the Clerk of the Circult Court of Fairfax
Countyr: and



6/21/64

WHEREAS, thaké lands ware to have bean ptilired for a service
road undar proposed Froject Q050-035-118, RW-201; and

WHEREAS, ainees aald highway project end contiguous County
roads providing access to the adjacent sits are effected by the developmant.
an agresmant was reached batween the developere and adlacent owomr, and
affiziale of Fairfax County nnd this Departwent wharsaby Dr. Palumbe will
dodizate an ares S50 Feet wide and containing approximately L1,20H square
faat providing access from O'Copnell Drive, and an arsa containing approximately
5,171 squarm faat along Williameé Drivea) asod

WHEREAS, iln exchange, tho Dapartmant haw tentatively agraed,
pending Comalealon approwal, to convey at fair market value approxioataly
16,621 eguare fest, conprising the lands so acquired from Sath Sylvester
Willioams, ot al, which warse originally to be utilized as a sorviee road,
and o provide a slip ramp joat east of the service road mram; and

WHEREAS, tha State Highway and Transportation Commisslosver
has cartified in writing that the apprurimate 16,621 xquare Eeet of land
lying betwasen the scuth exieting vight of way line of Route 50 and the
south cavised right of way and limited access line (6-5-84) of Route
50, from a point sapproximataly 100 feet opposikte appraxissts Station
5334 lpurvay and constroction ceatéerline) to a point approximataly
100 fast opposite approXximate Station 532498 (Furvey amd conEtIusticn
centerline) 4066 not conetituts a saction of the public rcad and lz deamed
Ey him no longar nacmssary for the ueen of the State Highway System.

HOW, THEREPORE, in accordance with the provislons of Section
33.1-149 <f the Code of Virginie {1950, as atended, the conveyance of
the landa so cartifisd is hearsby approved and the State Highway and Trandportation
Coumissioner im authorized to execute in the pame of the Componwealth
a dasd without warranty, subject tn auch ressrvations and restrictlons
daamed requisite, conveying sama to the owner of the adjoining lLands,
De. F. M. Palumbo, Jr., for a conmiderstion satiafactory bo the Stata
Right of Way Erglnoe:, az wall sa the dedication of certain rights of
way requirad for improvements to the road network.

Motion carried.



0/21/84
Moved by Mr. Bryvdges, secondad by Mr. Yaughan, that

WHEREAS, the Council for the City of Bampton, ¥irginia did adopt
a2 rasolution by which this Commission was petftioned and requested to
desighats the bridge presantTy under construction on Settlars Landinq
Road, State Route 143, in the City of Hampton, Virginfz as a memoria
to the late Booker T, Washington: and

WHEREAS, the aforemantioned resolution states Booker T. Washingten
stands foremost among Hampton Institute's distingufshed graduates having
achfsved national recagnition as a leader in education and as a spoke-
parson for tha rights of Black Americans; he was born 1n Frank1in Coumty,
¥irginia, In 1856 and

WHEREAS, in 1881, booker T. Washington was selected to fourd Tuskegee
Normal and Industrial Institute; his accomplishments fncluds the establ{sh-
mgt of the Natiomal Neqro Business Leagye and.Natlonal Regro Health Weak:
an

WHEREAS, upon his death on Rovember 14, 1915, it wag written of Bookar
T. Washington that, "No man, since the war of sactions, has axcercised
sich beneficient influence and done spch real good for the countey, espacial-
1¥ to the Scuth": and

WHEREAS, this Commissfon considers 1t a fFitting tribute to name this
bridge in honor of this rencwed nmative son;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the ¥irginia Higiway and Trans-
portation Commission, in accordance with the authority entrusted under
Section 33.1-250 of the Code of ¥irginia, does hereby daclare that the
btridge as requested be pamed the Booker T. Washington Bridge; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLYEC, that appropriate wmarkers, as directed by the
Depar-tmentts Enginesrs, shall be placed callfng attention to 1ts desfgnatien.

Motien carried.



6721784
Moved by Mr. Kumphreys, seconded by Mr. Smalley, thet

WHEREAS, in response to a formal request by the King Wil17iam
County Board of Supecvisors that Route 611 between Route 30 and Route
360 be eonsidered for restriction of through truck traffic pursuant to
the provisiont of Section 46.1-171.2 of the Code of Wirginfa, this
matter has besn carefully reviewed: and

WHEREARS, due consideration was given to the recommendatisns and
traffic study results: and

WHEREAS, $t appears that no undue hardship will be craated by this
rastriction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED. that the Commission approves the
requested restriction to through truck traffic of Route 811 batween
Rout= 30 and Route 3560 in King H1111am County.

Motion carried, Mr. Guiffre voting no.
Maved by Mr. Humphréys, secondad by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, the 1984 Session of the Virginia Semeral Assembly amanded
the Administrative Process Act, and required state agancies to develop
?uige‘l'[ nes :ur obtaining public participation in the enactment of regu=-

ations: an

WHEREAS. these guidelinas should b= prepared and approved before
Octoker 1, 1984, the effectiva date of the new provisions of the Act;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Highway and Transpartation
Commizsion authorizes the staff of the Department of Highways and Trans-
portation to davelop propos=d publfc participation guidelines pursuant
to the requirements of the pmended Administrative Process Act, and to
hold a public hearing on the guidelfnes, and designates Me. J. T. Marren,
Bivector of Administration, as it authorized vepresentaztive to receive
public comment;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the staff of the Department should re-
port the recomended geidelines to the Commission for consideration at
the earliest practicable date.

Motion carvied.

On mation of Or, Forrester, seconded by Mr. Brydges, that the Rich-
mond-Petersburg Turnplke Budget of Currémt Expenses and Reserve Maintenance
far Fiscal Year July T, 1984 ~ June 30, 1985, was approved, as attached.



Firginie Department of Kighwaws & Traneporzation

RICEMONO-PETERSSURE TURKPIRE

BUDGET OF CURRENT EXPEMSES

FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 1284 - JUNE 30, 19B:Z
GERERALl ADMINISTPATION

Saiaries § Wages £ 2&6%,000

Trjavel Expanse 1.500

Siationary Supplies & Printing 145,000

Heaz, Light & Water 22,000

Telechone & Fosrtage 35,000

Pubiic Relarions 500

Gfff ice Furniture & Equipment 5,008

Egquipment Ben=al 12,500

Payinc homnt Fas 4,000

Milscellan=ous 1,000 5 454,500

CPERATION

Accounting & Toll Audit

S5allarisa § Wagas 5 270,500

Materials g Suppliec 10,000

Equipment Maintenance 1,000

Honmey Handling Services 265,000

Copputer Maintanance 4,300

Equipment Rental 4,100

Migcellansous 504 5 497,400
Toll Fupervision & Collestion

Ballaries L Wages 54,145,000

Materisis & Supplies 16,000

Unfiforms & Parsonal Supplien 40,000

Heat, Light & Water 137,000

Reptal <f Automatic Machines 172,000

Equipment Rental 22,000

Mikcellanaous 1,000 4,567,000
Safet

FIEst Aid Materials & Supplies $ 500

Fike Prevention & Contro]l 2000 2,500

5

454,500

5,066,900



Grounds & Buildinas
Faink toll Euuiﬁs and bumper blocks
Main| ddministration Buwilding:

Fajint interior
InE:all rogftop heat pump to sekva

Stpte Police cffices
Ra
R

lace rafrigarant compressor
of and uwpgrade "0" factor to 0,08

" Rlght of Way fefce replacement

FencinFE Guardrall & Signa
Signi modifications - Petarsburg

Iuct concrete medlan barrier MB-7A
from| Broad St. to northern terminus, and
merge lane from Interchange 11 southbound

o ramp to Breoad S5t. West off ramp
Clear Right of Way of trees and brush
30 feat back of pavement — Various
lacatrions

5 30,000
L, 500

10,400
14,8400

356,800

L 87,000
10,009

8,100,000

15,000

Page 2

5 97,600
97,000
5,175,000

57,222,473



Equipment
Neaw;

-r
e ]

PP D b b b Pt et e e o e

b
=

EICHMONG-FETERSBURS PURNETNE
RESERVE MAINTENANCE
Propused Ewpenditures ¥Y 1994-~85

Insurapce
Boiz & Machinexy
Fropeprty Danage §& Use and Qdccupancy

fracroy blade

Prheunatis pest driver
Plagtlc traffic harrels
Tractor sount brush chiprer
Emall legf blawer

calocuyiator
Copler
Typewritsr

Word processgor
Iwo=way zadic {achlla)

Honey bays

Strapping machire leenl-gutdmatic)

BEeplicanant:
Bpate héater

Bl G Oy = et L e

;fficg

Bosh hog

Chamical spresderg
5mall gensraror
Hedium chaln sew

Small pus=hk
Weadeaterg

daleulatore
Eiteps
furnitura replacement

moWare

Carpet feplacemant -
4 offices.{Adm. Bidg.}

Trendias
Pavin Adya
Fy ] k

§ Strpctureag

dlnadga - Varicus locations
batyapn Interchanges 3 & 1t

E;iﬂ?g ?plnting
Pasint’ structurel etesl on AppomaAttox

Rivar bridges apnd twe bridges op -85

Haury . 5€. fRsp bridge deck

Eridgd inapecricns

Bridgs igggira

by Richmond Oistrict

Majorlrepalrs by state forcaesz

§ 1,175
1,500

5 200
ang
12,008
6, G040
506G
3o
1.300
6q0Q
19,000
1,160
3,000
2,300

3 LoD
200D
2,000

60g
2510
910G
1,650
(]
2,400
3,5%%

1,400
30,000

5 925,000

§ 288,040

5 525,000
L3, 000
1B,0D0

2,675

A9.4409

52,409

325,000

288,000

545,000



¥ INTENANCE
Electrical Ma.ntanants

Arles kb Wages

terials & Supplies

Igy

tractukl Sarvicas

ipment Rental

0P X ;i

Turnzlike Maintanance
laries b Wacee
erials & suppliex

ipment Rental

endable Eqguipment & Tools
ta, Gag & Dil

e Personnel Labor
Hilscellangous

oo Ean

Toll uipment Malrtenance
Bojlaries & Wagesx

ts & Supplies

ipmen:t Rental

Hiscellanaous

Grounkls & Buildings

Sallaries & Wages
rials & Supplies
ipment Services E Repairs
Contractual Servicea
Equiprent Hental
Migcellansons

Radiol Systmsm Maintenance
Sallariws & Wages
Farte & Bupplies
Copntractual Services

OTHER ChsTs

sarvipe Othersa
A tor's Fe=

Migcgllaneous
pcurity

loyeec Retirement Program
loyeer Insurance Program
Horkers' Compensation
Cohtingenciea

Total tEuinistratiun, Operation,
HaintEnance and Other Costsg

ok

3z2. 000
20,000
50,000
35,000

___ 13,000

¥

S

$

202,000
300, 00D
245,000
5.000
2,000
40,000
500

122,00C
25,000
22,500
00

87,300
20,000
15,000
10,000
E,600
500

500
2,500
3, gon

£

130,008

1;095,500

174,000

141,400

6,000

5 11,500

¢ 385,300

429,500
278,000

60,000
30,000

11,500

1,202,800

51,602,900

1,214,300

8,338,500



£/21/84

#¥r. Yaughan stated he had received & request from two historical
socfeties in the state of ¥irginfa far the names af public parks,
bridges, roads snd any other publie facit{ities named for qreat women

of ¥irginia. He asked for assistance in obtaining informeticn about
any such facilities.

The next peeting will be held' in Richkmand an July 19, 1984,
The meeting was adjourned at 11:50 a.m.

Approved:

Attestad:;

Secretary



